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Subject: ARTHUR J. ROONEY
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‘?ISUB, ARTHUR Je ROONEY, VIKEX. 'REMY&EL AUG. THIRTEEN AND TELEPHONE

'ALL FROt BUREAU SAME DATE. ARTHUR J. ROONEY WILL PLACE AD 1IN
wEWSPAPER TO COMPLY WITH EXTORTION INSTRUCTIONS. ROONEY WAS ADVISED

L

PROTECTION COULD NOT BE AFFORDED BY BUREAU.

IN ADDITION TO THL ACTIN

CHIEF OF PD, LIGONIER, PA., THE BURGES ,OF, LIGONIER HAS ALSO BEEN

RIBEOE

APPRISED BY THIS OFFICE OF THREAT . T0: ROONEY{—*

1

L AUG, FIFTEEN THRU AUG. SEVENTEEN « BUREAU VILL BE ADVISED OF
X FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS. B 3

END AND ACK LS | 9=22750=

H
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INDICATIONS ARB BOONEY WILL BE IN PGH.
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ART!HUR Jeo ROONLY,

RSB |
51 ix. BEVRLLT AUGU.T T: IRTEEN LAST. QUESTIONED FRITING SEARC:ED

eopeTN ENGNYROUS LETTLR FILE WITH NEGATiIVE RESULTS. NO WATERY ARES
ronep oh RLEVAELGEE il LETTBR. ENVELOFE K cSURES SIX 10ILT »IVL DY ,»"/
T REE [JNT SIXK IN iih&s LLTTER IS WHITE LINEN Fl')‘d'ISh't PAPER

CFASURING SIVEN [ULNT TLRAE: EY TEN POINT FIYE INCHES., OLUK /ALONG
TCF OF LETT:R INNICATES IT CAME FRON TABLET. : QUFSTIOIIFD YRITING
."RE[’/‘J?FD ik GFFER C-Sk DLOCK STYLE NAKDFRINTING. OkE LJTEXT

TINGLRFRINT 70D LKE L: TEI/.’I' FALN HH’NT DE"ALOPFD oX OUTSIDS ¢F
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U jﬁce Memorandums + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

{ Tt  DIRKCTOR, FBI pate:  AUGUST 13, 1952
| N ATTN: Y1 /{ABORATORY -
2\\7_;1:»‘ i SAC, PITTSBURGH (9)524) REQISTERED MALL
' AR MALL

[ % SPECTAL DELIVER
| _
] TRTIOR J WROOREY - VICTLE; ‘

(
- N

On August 13, 1952, ARTHUR J. ROONEY, 940 N. Limcoln Avenue, Pittsburgh,
Pa., owner of the Pittsburgh Steelers Professional Football Team,advised
that he received the following letter through tbe U.8, Malls, postmarked
August 9th, 11:00 AN, addressed to MR, ROONEY, 728 Ridge Averue,
Pittsturgh 12, Pa.:

"Mr, Rooney

"If you value the life of! ' Ihlve 10,000 in geruine
U.S. currency in 10, 20 s ready. ) '

. ®Hotifying FBI of police a_ggf.mhzi"wk- :
medespad fatad, © e GE

site,

ERIRREYS

Page 2 (Revers

"Place in personpal colum,o_ti;_tl.n_j}’gﬁ: Press the fo
nTed come home, Art" meaning you vill comply.

N NI A
A

nInstructions follow do as vouv if you love them or we

x311 them,
This is no plank

ey . VWe are mot -

“ehhy b TEAdALngM
ARTHUR J. ROONEY advised that the emclosed letter vas deliversd at the
Pittsturgh Steelers Office, located in on Trust Buflding,
Pittsburgh, and placed on his desk by whers it remained
until the morning of 8/13/52, when be opened It and noted tbat it
contained a serious threat. He said that while many people might” have

nandled the envelope, he is almost certain only he and _
: . handled the actual letter. Elimination

prints of RO Te been obtained and are being forwarded,
. together with the letter, the Laboratory. _ .
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ROONEY explained tha.t‘ o ‘|
- —]

[ e said that since 6/20/52 they have been vacationing at the
and ansver telephone

| !ROONE! stated thab e 18 the only one occupying the
Tsburgh residence, 940 N. Lincoln Avemue, Forth Side, Pittsburgh,

Pa,, and that the telephons at this address 1s Fhirfax 1-7318.

4 check of the current City Directory reveals that there is no such
address as 728 Ridge Avemue, Pittsburgh, Pa., but tbat there is 2
‘ ~Jand that

ed|
o poted that the envelops ves marked by the Fost 0ffice,

a person

pimr ROOHEY_stated tbat pel B hevei i1ved '6h.R1dge Avemus
mz%r’"oma That Ridge Avemnue is .m;tcd;apmz{ﬁatomoinn}c

Yortn Lincoln, ead that be knos o one on Ridge. Lyeme vbo, would; desire
to harm hin or his family. e R

ARTHUR ROONEY stated that he ‘¢
suspects in this matter, :

. ) Cooun
ARTHUR ROONEY was advised to 6110\ the, instru _
anonymous letter and to keep 'bhh"fb!‘ﬂeo'a.&viud of sy
he might have regarding this matber. L
The Bureau is requested to mai;o the enc : A ,
and any prints developed, other than the slimisation’ prints; be
through the Single Fingerprint Sections: It 1s also desired that'the
anonymous letter be checked through the Anonymous Letter T4ile maintain »

at the Bureau.




A ,~ : L R
3. FEDERAL BUREAU OF :ms'rmn'rh
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet Recorded 8-18-52  3:00 PM rmd

b7C
, (/A» Do e vl BV
Re: rnm_mz File # o .
| Lap, # D-162906 AT

ARTRUR J, JOONEY = VICTINS!
YXTORTION

Examination requested by: BACs Pisteburgh (9-924)
/ .Date received: 9/15/53

pate of reference communication: 8/13/83
quested: mﬂ' = Fisgerprint

Examinatiocn re '
" Result of Bxamination: ' _ Examination by: S

WIRE ANSWER

[ ST
A

. Specimens subaitted for examination

o€
P

velope addressed to Oxr, 928 Mige Areste, Pistedergh 13, .Y,
postaarked PLALAV/IER, Phoo 11000 )
Loiver beginalsg Tir: Mooaez, 1f you yalua the 1ife of yout e ‘
ond ending, "This 14 ne Plask, Ve ore e} gt ) (\8 |

Also gximitteds 'I_n.mmm_nmfmmwmm 7. 30OWEY a2
' - slimination purposess >

y

ity o

A




Dbl

v kT 2]

v
G

N-92750% 2758

TTAGHED ENGLOSLRE
BEING RETAINED.
RCCH 1224

S i




Oﬁice Memomndzmz

TO 2 Mr, Ladd!}// _ DATE: August 18, 1952

[4
3 v r ol -
FrROM H UI'. ﬂOson ~ v . 7 S
. )&ﬂ };" ) . ,n-___‘___'
SUBJECT: 'Z“":“. 1 ' e
. RN I N R ’
rI'nu b7C
NTORTIOL - : e
//
i
T TloLe l o0 T " - /'

1o advise of tiie recelot of a threatening letter by
Ar-our J. Ruoney, owner ot the Pittsburgh Steelers, Professional

‘\,.- ,.all .Le Me . | -’ ‘—A C/-.—I -\:: .‘

TAZi3RO0UND:

Arthur J. Rooney, owner of the Plttsburgh Steelers,
?”o"essionnl Footbalil Teem, made available to the Pittsburgh Division
& tatiter wulmaried Aupugt 9, 19852, gt Pititabureh. Pa, It threatens
:.:f- lives of | _ unless $10,000
8 de It Inatructed that the 1ollowl ;_‘_4 batt _uoeds..l.nq:thq,poraonal
Nltuen of ‘the Pittsburgh Press GHCAUGHAL ; Mied, oom ,honie, ‘
irt® meaning you will comply. gtﬂh;.é’rw*\‘?*"v z*"' T T "”'“ %

The ad was placed as dirocted,,mdg fu'dthero havo »been
o developments, Coverage is beiné’mﬂ.nfii ad. o

4 Rooney will be in Pittabu.rgh Ausu!t 18, 1952, and is.
. - coocperating witli the Pittsburgh' Divisioni : Over the past week end
¥ he travelled to Hersghey, Pa. to attend a 'game his team was playing.

The letter has been received in the FBI Lab and a teletype
. reply will be sent after the examination and comparison has been

s o _ 92922750~ 8y

N ACTION:

mne Flttsbureih Division has been instructed to afford the
» close cupervislion and keop the Bureau fully informed.
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Transmit the following message to:

%, AUGUST 15, 1952  URGENT
o | | SAC, PITTSHU R

//'|

UNSUB: ARTHUR J. ROONEY, VIKEX, SOTEL DEVELOPMENTS, DUREAU TO BE
KZPT ADVISED. : | ' | YR
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Mr, Tolamo____

Mr, Ladd
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L1 FITTSBUREH
s1:ICTOR, FEI YRCENT |
3 I .'I/_-/
~rys., ARTHUR J. ROOHEY, DASH VICTIM, VIKEX. LIALSON ESTABLISHED
ROOWEY AN® THIS OFFICE FOR COVERAGE IN EVENT OF

ROONEY HAS PLACED AD IN PGHe PRESS AND WILL

ZITWEEN ARTHUR J.

t2NITIONAL COMMUNICATION}
2 IN PGH. STEELERS OFFICE, UNION TRUST BUILDING,
a PGK,, FROM TEN THIRTY AM TO FIVE M AUG. FIFTEENTH. ROONEY

PA. FOR HERSHEY; PA., SATURDAY, AUG. SIXTEEN AT TEN
N LIGONIER, SUNDAY,

LEAVING LIGONIER,
THIRTY AM STAYING AT COMMUNITY INN AND WILL RETUR

AUG, SEVENTEENTH., LATE SUNDAY EVENING,

"TELEPHONE AT RESIDENCE NINE FOUR ZERO LINCOLN, PGH., IS NON 7
LISTED, WILL NOT BE IN USE UNTIL APPROXINATELY SEPT., NINETEEN FIFTY -8

-0, TELEPHONE AT LIGONIER, PA. ALSO NON LISTED NO. ACCORDING TO ROONEY}A%

.
ks -
-
" ~ 1
Yz
3
8

KNOWH ONLY TO IMMEDIATE MEMBERS OF KIS FAMILY AND PERSONNEL CF
IS8 OFFICL, ROONEY ADVISED HIS ITINERARY WILL NCT EE CHANCED UNLELS

"2 IN NLUPATER BRI INGS REICFOHGE NECESSITATING CHANGE.
v-447aU 5
NN M

1GK AND HCLD PLS e W —
£X-99. Rt ?t B

15 6'ALS P 19526 I BrC
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."Ml PURTAN OF IN‘IF':T'?".!'.N . Az, Tolson 5
U. & DFFARTSTNT OF 137102 e, Ladd —

I MR P T Y ’ My, Nichola_ BN
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DIRECTOR URGENT
RISUB, ARTHUR J.‘ynoom, VIKEX. REMYTEL, AUGUST FOURTEEN LAST.

AD QUOTE TED DASH COME {OME ART. uwauon:, APPEARED IN PERSONAL counvm,
PITTSBURGH PRESS TODAY, COVERAGE MAINTAINED FROM TEN AM, TIME OF k
FIRST EDITION, UNTIL THREE FIFTY FIVE i, NO CONTACT MADE. ARTHUR

. D poouy AT THREE FIFTYFIVE PH Anvzsén RE WAS LEAVING PITTSBURGH FOR il

LIGONIER, PA., AND THEN PROCEED TO FAMILY FARM

IN SYKESVILLE, MD,, TELEPHONE SYKESVILLE 'THREE SIX SEVEN J FIVE.
SOMETIME DURING AUGUST SIXTEEN, THEY HILL LEAVE. SYKESVILLE, MD., Fo
SHEY,U., TO ATTEND FOOTBALL GAME AND RETURN LIGONIER, :
SATURDAY NIGHT RATHER THAN SUNDAY MORNINC, ROONEY WILL BE IN PITTS
BURGH STEELERS OFFICE ON MONDAY, AUGUST EIGHTEEN, FIFTYTWO. ROONEY
ADVISED HC WILL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THIS OFFICE UPON RECEIPT OF AN?? 

MAIL OR UPON COWTACT BY AY MEANS IN REGARD TO THI3 MATTER.

| N 9~22
CpPeCTist LINE 9 SECOMND UD CIHD BE PA, ' 750.

-

COLRY 3TTON LATT LINE SINIH 4D SiD BE /-

END AND AZK PLS NEPUTRTOY. R Alig 21 gouy
VRV

4-55P1 OK FBI WA  JJKV £X-99,
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i3} You VALUE THE LIVES OF i

o Ty S E RSN VY o T . . 15
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Q o b omeL RPN SEINETT ‘ 'E:‘dd

Moo : : "“fr Nichols_3

i, Belmont

%
. oo Glaye K :
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oot §
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GO0y me | T

rp{ PITTSBURGH g-13-52 9-01  PM Ens+ 956
. . w-‘r',
DIRECTOR  URGENT - a7
e “

UNSUB, | | ARTHUR J. 'ROONEX

VICTIMG, EXTORTION. TODAY ARTHUR J. ROONEY, NINE FOUR NAUGHT

NORTH LINCOLN AVE., PGHe, PA., OVNER OF PGH, STEELERS, PROFESSIONAL

FOOTBALL TEAY, MADE AVAILABLE TO THIS OFFICE A LETTER POSTHARKED . gl
¢

AUG. NINE, FIFTYTWO, AT PGHe, PA.. ‘LETTER STATED QUOTE MR. ROONEY, I)'~
KAVE TEN THOUSAND IN GENUINE US R

R:
.

CURRENCY IN TENS, 'WENTTIES, AND FI[II§S READY. NOTIFYING FBI
OR POLICE OR USING ANY TRICKERY VILL IE_USELESS AND FATAL. PLACJE
B IN PERSONAL COLUMN OF THE PGHs PRESS AUG. FIFTEEN, FRIDAY, THE FOLLW~-

ING QUOTE TED, COME, ART.  UNQUOTE, MEANING YOU WILL COMPLY. W
INSTRUCTIONS FOLLOW. DO AS WE SAY IF YOU LOVE THEM OR WE WILL KILLE
A THEM, THIS NO QUOTE PLANK UNQUOTE, WE ARE NOT KIDDING UNQUOTE.
@ ORICINAL EXTORTION LETTER AND ENVELOPE TOGETHER WITH ELIMINATION

FRINTS OF ARTHUR Jo ROONEY] —|BEING FORWARDED \mH

B7C

LITTER. THESE TWO INDIVIDUALS REPORTEDLY ONLY ONES TO HANDLE EXTORTION.

LITTER. | | AcTING COF LIGOMIER

"ITIFIED RE TRHEAT.

.15

H'l-_'\_,‘,t L.

EX9g & RLus

2335 L 9 LAST WRD "FOLLOW-" A

AZK AND HOLD PLS & - = -l
| RTINTICKE, W2 s - ,9 22 7/50’: 7 il

¢ = RERIIN < SRR




. BAC, Prttsburgh {9-924). - T
mrac.tor, PSI (9-22750)

‘\}\M{Ong .»B:EP QE@

ARBHUR J. HOuXsY, VICTIM 0 - ‘bC - .
¢M\TUR';".£ﬁ : o ‘ ' )
Baa

7T tHourdet Aupugd 2 11 iy tting palm printt of.
Arthur J. Roonoey or olimimtion purpoaos

inatent case, ' — 7 .

. -:,

.

salm prints. submit d nxgma. wlsh. dstent, pm,pging- g -

b V
*

rmnihins um.dont.trlu iusts MO; wﬁ.g, qmun ro h. e
" ‘!

'od. ».‘l..
Wt ~ -4..
w «

. LD AT e
- Pald ;n-im.a doing r«t‘t ol {n () ungcmmt
Socti.on for a-period of. sixty urrvindm%. puhh 10 roooipt of"
hdlutionnl nxtortion mban .‘,4 a sy R S
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 906TL
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Date recorded: 8-27-52  1:0C PI

Single Fingerprint Report
Number: 9.22750- § ~

¢ NI OW S CTS:
AR™ITR T, ROV VIATTH
’.‘Y’:‘g" ""[r‘ﬂ
b7C
5pecigena: The palm prints of ARTHi I, ROONEY[ | submtttad
for comparison with the latents previonsly submitted for eliminntion

DNTPOSNR,

Vet A

Bxamination requested by: 8AC, Pittsburgh (9—92h)h L

Date received: 8-27-52 rmd

Date of reference communication:8-25-52

Examination requested: ~  Fingerprint - b7C

Result of oxamination: : Examinatioh by:| |

‘ 'Evidence Noted by
M - )‘0 Lo
E-o? P35
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Oﬂice Memamndz;m UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI . / DATE: Augs 25, 1952
~Attentiont TYBI Laboratery

3AC, Pltisburgh ($-92%)

URENOYF § 83
ARTEUR Je FOOREY = VICTIX
EZXTORTION

b7C
Se Pittsburgh letter, August 14, 1952, and Bureau teletype, Avgust 18, 1952.

nelosed bsrewit) are right and left hand palm prints of ARTHUR J. ROONEY
3 | as requested in reButel, for comparison with latent pals
print developed on extortion note forv-rdod by re Pittsburgh letter.

Welosures (l&)

cUORDED - %
£X-115

we

f-22350 %22 ,7505 g~y

Dot S, :“"_“:.ﬂf- )

‘*i’avﬁ..‘:’; oW &
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o, o700
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I’MAL FUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,
TED STATES tEPAR'n(EM‘ OF' Jus

e v
MRV 0"‘<.1‘3 r )
\ 124

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION, ,
Transmit the following message to: | AUGOST 25, 1952 = URGENT

p SAC, PITTSHIRGHE

(
N 17 ARTHUR J. ROONEY, VIK.Y. SUTEL DEVELOPMENTS.

HOOVER
SHH: IMC

-
~~i
-e ’ ‘v -

-~ -

w -

w COMMMEATIENS SEETRE ™

.'":-'::‘C()l"; "5 ‘m \".’
::338 S W67
:'¢” TELETYPE

Gl SEp 01852

SENTVIA

\U"l' [LARAS
/\

a




61 FITTOLUR L-25-50 A ST 5
2I.L0T0m, FLI JRAENT DTC _
U { /
MSYB, ARTHUR J, ROONEY, VIK.X, KEBUTEL AUG, TWENTYFIVE INSTAN
JISTIM LEFT 0., AUG, EIGHTEEM, FOR CLEAN, NY, REMAINED THERE LuTIL
AJS. TWENTY WJIEN KT DEPARTED FOR CG, FROM CG TC DI MOINZIS AND RITURNED
ZC CC ON AUC. TWENTHTHREE, Off AUG. TWENTYTHREE LEFT CG FOR BUFFALO,” 7

tﬂ"—’.’_

NY, WHLID 5. STAYED UNTIL MOUDAY, AUG. TWENTYFIVE, WHEN HE RETURNED
TS PG, .. V', TWENTYFIV:, FOONEY ADVISED HE HAD NOT RECEIVED ANY
. . K :*

ADEINIONAL LGLLLTPOHDRNCL PUFARDINS THIC HATTFR Ci ALY INSTRICT! (nS ’

%mt/u :
) ANY OTHER MEANS, HE ADVISED THAT

PALM PRINTS OF ROONEY AND
BEING FORWARDED . VICTIM HAS NO SUSPECTS,

| . DD - U3¢ [—
CORE- L £ W 1 "THROUGH® R o
1 -28 AUG 281952

ACK AND HOLD PLS o (¢ W I A Q “
5-16 FII L FBI WA 00 . bic

6 Sir o a2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.
be et

= :xomemumn PITTSBURGH, PA. FILE NO,

SEVINT MADK AT '1 [-T3L ?.‘T- L] '«uruwxz_s. ' f Py MaAnt UY
PITTSBURCH, PA. . Gm3mb2 8-13&_555. |

""'J o T ~—-—~--“ cr:;nAaxnor‘cut
TWENOWE SUBJECT:
ARTEOR JC/ROONEY ~ VICTIN b7C l IXTORTION

i
" rNGPSIS OF FACTS: Victim recelved letter postmarked B-9-52 addreesed

to Mr. EOONXY, 728 Ridge Ave,, Pittsburgh 12, Pa.
asking for $10,000 or they would |
Tictin stated lettef_numummnl_ﬂ:u-_ﬂLl
and that he and his

re the only persons who ha 4 et

{ _ |and no
one presently oceupylng 940 North Lincoln Ave.,
Pittsburgh, residence, All mail received dy victin
; at rant tsburgh, until return of his
b7 A Victim complied vith extortion
letter instructions, Ooversge maintained on 0-15-52

b7C

' but no response made through any mesas. Extort .
£ . letter and olimination prints of victis
forwarded to TBI Iab, , : '
+ i}x

-pa 9"“}9"'“"‘11? |
DETAILS! AT PITTSSURGH, PAe z

h Aogust 13, 1952, ARTHUR J, BOONBY, owmer of the Pittsburgh Steelers Tooke 'i{
dall Tess, vith offices in the Union Trust Bullding, 521 Grant Btreet, appesred . LM
at ths Pittedurgh Office and {nformed that he had received the following letter, “i{i
postrariked August 9, 11 AM, addressed to Yr. ROONEY,728 Ridge Avenue, Plttubuch :. ‘
12, ?2,, and vhich had bcen delivered to his Steelers! Otﬂcel b:

——d .-
bl Syl DO NOT WRITK IN THESK BRACKS _

COPIES OF THIS REPONT a
.

2 = Bureau (9=22750) " IR SR
3 - Pittsburgh (9-A24), - ' ‘

oz .
Mq

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS counomm REFURT AND (TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT 10 BE DISTRIBUIFR’ ouTHIOE OF 3

‘ o

“WosE L. e

SR AL




biC
~"Mre Rooney
b ¢ ynnl Ihave 10,000 in
gonuine U, S, currency in 10, 20 and s ready.
"Rotifying TBI or police or using any trickery will prove
useless and fatal, :
Gop't
Page 2 ~(Reverse side)
: August 15, Friday
"Place in persougsl column of the Pghe. Press the folloviug
17ed coms bome, Art? mesaning you vill comply.
YInstructions follow do as we say if yéu love them or we
vill ki1l them, ' :
*"This is no plank
' 4 ‘ Ye are not
" b7C _ Xidding®

ARTEUR Jo MOOXEY advised that the above letter was prodadly delivered to his
Steelers' Office some time late on August 9 or early August 10, 1952, and that

placed 1t on his desk vhere it remsined wntil the moraing of o
ULUS » , ¥hen he opened 1t and noted that 1t contained a serious threat, .4
Xr, ZOONEY eaid that,while msny ]
almost certalm that only he and :
handled the sctus) letter, Zlimination prints of monr] |havo been.
obtained and have deen forwarded to the FBI Ilaboratory.

Mre BOONEY expletined thet his| L 3
N b7C at Lat o N ¥e been vacatloning &bl |'| o

' and answer telephone

ROONEY advised that he usually goes dack and forth to ligonier but occasionally

vill stay at 940 Yorth Lincoln Avenue, Forth Side, Plttsburgh, and that the
telephone at the residence is FAirfax 1-~7318, ‘

"ROONEY atated that he has never lived on Ridge Avenus but informed that Ridge
" Avenus ls located approxlizately one block from North Lincoln Avenue and that
he knows of no one on Ridge Avenue vho would desire to harm bhim
Tt {s further noted that the envelops was marked by the Post Office "No such
address,” .




¥ e-92h
b7C

4+ skeck of the current City Directory reveals t

!

I_._-_vza_mu._m.m_u.unnuq. but thers is a
[

:COREY steted that there mre hundreds of people in Plttsburgh a?Q_AJJgghgnx_____1
saunty who are scquainted with him 2nd his family and knov that

Ze eoid that h {icnediete suwpects in this mattar, Re 414 wention that

3 person named first name unknown, » native of Ligonier, once wrote

2 check which ROONEY endorsed & he check was roturned no account, ROONEY
ttated that he called this tolfjlttontion and recelled trat Qu

rery upsét about the incident. ROONEY stated that thiw took place severn

years ago and that he could not imegine Imk‘lng & threat such as the
;ne contained in the letter,

¥ro ROCIIEY was advised thet this office could not offer hin any physical

protection at this time, ROONEY steted that he would comply with the instructlons

and cooperate to the fullest extant in order to bring the wilter of thise letter
into the open. .

On Avgust 15, 1952, in the Personal Colum of *The Pittsdurgh Press,” columm 4,
pags 26, sppeared the ad ~ "Ted~~Come home." Art." On tbs day that this ad
sppeared in the Personsl Colwm, ROCKEY waw in the office of the Pittsdurgh
Steslers, locatsd on the first floor of the Unlon Trust Building, Pittsburgh,
Ps. The Steelers have additional office spece located at 489 Union Trust Builde
ing. The telephone numbers of the Pittsdburgh Steelers? 0ffice are GRant 1-2150
and CRent 1-2151. V¥hen GRant 1=2150 is busy the call 1s automatically coonected
to GRant 1-2151, The Steelers Also have telephone (Rant 1-0181 and wvhen this

{s dusy the call {s comnected to GRant 1-0182, Conversstions taking place on
all telephones cen be easily monitored through the extensions in Room 489,

Unlen Trust Building. The Pittsburgh Steelers?! 0ffice was mintained wnder sure

veillance from 10 AM wmntil 3155 PM on August 15, 1952, at which time ROOREY
left Pittsburgh for Ligoaler, Pa, The surveillance was non~productive and was
41scontinuad at this time decause there was no one to answer sny call at the
PMttaburgh Steelers! Office.:

300NEY edvised that he was going to Ligonier, Pa., | |and b7C

then oroceed to. Sykesville, Marylard, to his farm, telephone Sykeeville

36775, He eald that sometime during August 16, 1952, he would lezve Sykesville
for Hershey, Pa,, to attend the football game between the Steelers and the
.{1adelphia Eagles snd return to Ligonler 3aturins alght, ROONEY adviged that
Le would be in Ligonler over Sunday and returpr to the Steclers' Office, Monday,

Auguet 18, 1952, _ -

1] *

\ i e TR b




N 592k b7cC

XLOKEY made srrangevents with mll personnsl at the Pittaburgh Steelerst Office
%o have all his mail opened and that any letter appearing to be one coming from
*he subject of this case should be delivered immediately to the Pittsdurgh

2¢fice of the FBI, -

30CKEY sdviped that some time on Sunday, August 1?,ﬁ1952J

|
|
1

|

3y leldymdated August 18, 1952, the Bureau adtised that the extortion letter
and envelope had been searched through the Anonymous Letter file with negative
seenlte .and that no vatermsrks wers found on the letter or envelope. The

" Feresm #)go adviged that the white linen finish paper on which the extortion
letter vas written contalned glue indicating that it came from a tadblet. Ome

latent fingerprint was developed snd wes found to be that of the index finger.

of ROONEY, One latent palm print was" yned o

to the Buresu on August 25, 1952, .

On August 18, 1952, ROONIY contacted the Pittsburgh 0ffice to advise that he .
2ad not been contscted by any means and that the folloving was his {tineraryt
Lesvs Pittsburgh 5 PM, Avgust 18, 1952, for Olesn, Xew York, Bt. Bonaventure °
College, to remsin mntil August 20,.19521/leave Olesn, Nev York, August 20,

for Chicago, Y1linois: from Ohicego to Des Kolnes, Iows, arriving there Avgust
21, 1952; leave Das Moines for Chicsgo, August 22, 1952, arriving Ghicego,
August 23, 19523 leave Chicago, August 23, arriving Buffaloe, ¥ew York, to remain
there until Monday, August 25, 1952, to return to Pittsdurgh on August 25,

1952 A

Ou Awust 25, 1952, ROONEY contacted the Pittsburgh Office to advise that be
2ad not been contacted by anymeans by anyone.

Through observation and interrogation the following description of ARTEUR
J+ ROOFLY was obtalned! ,

. Nave ABRTEUR J. ROONEY
Race Y¥hite
Sex ’ Mals _
Birthdate and place 1~27-01, Coulter, Pa,
Feight IRl
Yelight 180 1lbe,
Build _ Stocky
Ealr . Gray, bushy
Lyes - Blue

Complexion Ruddy ,
Scars & marks Burn scar right leg from knee to kip

9=92750=1 1{"!!

) . <

A &

-au

. volepe which is belng -
compared with palm prints of ROOHEY ‘ hich vere forvarded

ol ~ N
62 L el RIS
\




Marital Status

" ARTHUR ROOREY

Nare

Age
Birthdate
Helght
Yelght
Bulld
Raly

Eyes
Teeth

§al

¢
TN

o o

25

digs el

2

Ra.u_

Age

Relght “.o°
Yelght
Bulld . .

B"J’ f .
@ﬁf ?‘:“?""

Scan & nu'tl :

Chlef of Police JOSEPH GARDNER, Ligonier, Pa., was advised of the receipt of

extortion letter dy RONIY in order tat he might be alert of sny activity

in his area concerning this matters




ADMINISTRATIVE PACE
LEAD
3I*TSBURGH DIVISION . b7C
‘AT PITTSBURGE, PA.

¥111 keep In touch with ARTEUR J. EOOKEY regarding any developmentu
is this matter,

AT} PA,

v ¥111 interview S ‘ for informmtion of
sesvible interest In YOIE THEUTET.

AT LIGONIER, PAe

¥111 locate and utenlev: first name wmknown, c(iﬁcernmg thig "

zstter, Will obtain handwriting snd Landprinting specimaus of in :
addi1tion to fingerprints and pala prints of to be forwarded %to the -
, hbontor; for comparison purposes. )

: b7C

TITERENCEST Pittsburgh letters to Bnrenu, 813 and B-25~52.
Pulet to Pltteburgh, 8-26-52.




SAC, Plttsburgh (9=924)
Dircctor, FBI

 UNKNGAN SURJ.CT1 2/

‘\VTIIUA\ Ve Rdv“uY -, VICTI
ATIRTION

itourlet August 135 1952; sudmitting an extortion
lettor for oxaminati the Lingsrprints of
arthur J. Rooney - Lox olimination purpoaos,
instsnt case,

o -
+ \‘; M

One latent tingerprint and one 1atent palm
: dovolopad on outside of the envelops, ¢ssignated as. Hpe
AWU. The latent fingernrinl was ddentified with:the 3

index fing:.r impressio . s
palm prints of Rom"‘]:fmm:ir Pf o Mrdcd 1‘
" conpu'uon with lntent

R
- \.gﬂ& L Pigérprints submittid ‘batng!
Pingerprint Scotion fop myéffof%‘i )
roccxpt of additiom “o biandhgg:a.
o BT SRR :
Lnboutory roport,,upamt’f o ;,, <,

a.g‘

.__‘4-:'

’
e
!

MAILED 16 RS

AUG2G1952 |

\"“: PAY

_COMM. FBI v oOubb - 88 JJ
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el LABORATORY —e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
(¢ WASHINGTON D. C.

To 8AC, Pilttsburgh

There follows the report of the FBI Laborstory on the
results of the examination requested on Avgust 27, 1952,

Re UNSUBO » Aﬂm ;l ROOm, Vm 6 John Edger Hoov'or, Director

YOUR FILE NO
FBI FILE NO n 22750

pTc v D15336 AT

‘r/Q‘a ‘é‘ "‘
\,_.{ . g*&: Fr,a-""
T m’“r z u w
Reference: et M £ . .%‘*‘M ﬁ;‘
8T e e

Evamination requested by Bures:

. ‘_&-..uw qun!h’t‘ « "‘N DOMOnt
- B 4 : ’J ..‘, "M‘ W
“_' AN . ‘. . T . I ,
. ﬁ«hnu - ',\.A & B! _,_.._ ”- R X v s"l T et
. sy . b
st w: i AR Y \'*.?” Koy
I ,

‘Reques¥’ £opG u-:":on of - the. writing wub: Labove v’
" éase with: the m-itlns ‘in’the’ éase Unsuby Viotim,
;Bxtortioch, lubnittcd with, ?ittlburgh “Inttcr X3 ugult 22, 19524

5.“_.,‘:_" :g ‘,s,

" RESULIS OF mmm\hom v 4 _22 750 1 3 m§

A dorinitc concluc!.on wn mt ruohod as to whether:)
ned hendprinting mm Mpoeineds submiited in the
. ase’ and. thé handpri rifiting on the: lpochmu ‘submitted in
¢ ROONEY cage.were prepared.by the sime _peraon because the .
. Writings are.nos sufficlently comparables ' - The writing on ﬁb&
. Specimens in the ROONEY case-1s prepared i upper-case btk

styls handprinting which is & aifferent style from the hand-
7rinting on the specimens in th ljfcu /3

The envelops mbmittodnggoaggnk%% ' aods designated
in the FBI Laboratory as specimen letter submitted

in the ROONEY caso ia doslgnatu, i'lﬁthe@BI keboratory as 2.

Specimens Ql and Q2 in the ROONEY cas;\wnl be retained in

*he FBI Laboratory for thirty days and will then be returned
% Pittsburgh unless otherwise ad god.

Tl DR - w }f;&a&m
W "‘w 3 ASMZ‘? e
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WASHINGTON D.C. :
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allron, it the {o5ts rofiect that the ink used is a 1‘111(3'-)1(.0}( ink,
timee trots sre ne' Sulfliclentdy conclugive to definitely lderntify

T r ex.cl make nf ink used.

moeimnng 2 and (2 aere comnared with the aprrorriate sections
Cef Yo ‘romymoun Jetter File without effecting an identificridcn.

T4 oer oncluded dhat tie tandprinting appearing or .pecimens
Ioove 2 4es no* nrenared by Llie individual who »rep-oed the hand-
J1inting on <necimens (1 apd (2 in fureau tile 9-2281L, the case
entitled "Uninovn Subject, Vietinm, Ixtorticr' Pittsburgh
office of eririn, 7t was Durther concluded that the handnrinting on
Gl ~nd (2 was not ~reared by the writer ~f the landrrinting on specimens
3 and & rubmidtted in conn«nfih—- itk Thienams T49 9-2260 the case.
rrtitled "Unknosn Judbject, TVICT.TJ'S; Extortion”y
sulmitted by the 3an *rencisco division. It was nod poussible to
determine vhether 71 and G2 in *thn case vere rrenared 'by o
the inddvional -rooarane w1 2nd &2 An the instent case because; 4

~ cimens th 5 re,t' % t was.not ossibie"t fres ’-'
cirens in el_:]cn ea ;ng e, I P *;E‘ .

determine whether Specigxena' epared by the writer’of
,8pecimens Q1 thro ad ‘File: 9-22 76 t¥e ‘case entitled -
"Inkmown Subject; - Vidtin; Extortion" Boston office of "':r

. X origin because the iting appesring on apeciment Q2 through‘&t’,wm

and Q6 through Q8 and, tho typmi‘bing oh’ spocimen Q1 are not ca:zparaﬁé
with the handnrinting on Q) and ¢2-in thd.ifistant)case.’ The' handprinting -
onl specimen ¥ in the ¢ase :Ls ‘oo limited, té warrant Aaﬂefj.t!it
opinion. The cuestioned handprinting.en spec.‘unena Q) and Q2 was a V“ ‘
compared with the block printing on speéimens ¢1 and Q2 in Bureau F e
922750, the case entitled Mimknown Subject, AKTIUR J.VROCNFY- Vietdm;
Extortion", pittsturpgh office of origin, but it was not poseible to
cdetermine whelher the block nrinting on QL and «2 in the ROONFY case was
prepared by the writer of the handprinting in the instant case because
this type of handprinting is not comparable with the hanuprinting on

the instant specimens,

Specimens Gl and (2 will be cheminally trested for tha developont
cf latrnt finger-rints and rou #ill be dvised senaratelx rﬂpardinc the.
results e this exarinalicn. '

1 apd G2 w11 b returned to your orfice after the finrer-rint
exaninaticln hias Leer comnieted. Aonronriste conzes are rtained in
q(, f2lrs Ab the 12V orr tem.

Pape Two
153373 c¢J




10-1-52 AIR MAIL
b7C . SAC, PITTSBURGH
UNSUB; ARTHUR J. ROONEY, VIKEX. REURTEL TODAY. ¥Y0U

. 7 ‘!
SHOULD MAKE CERTAIN VICTIM UNDERSTANIB BU CANNOT AFPORD

PROTECTION TO HIM

HOOVE'I
.,,w’ L,(p ﬁ;&.,l o% ;w ;

\.12 7‘*",,"{*:&‘8 ‘ﬁ""

ABE:dwi;AZ{EZ)' o :fohi .
At
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| T RECOROED.
108,007 21852




..A‘..__ LABRORATORY - £
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
/ WASHINGTON D. C.
184C) Pitﬁbur;h . ' Ocﬁobcr 6, 195§

There follows the repord of the FXI Laboratery on the exminstion
of evidence received from your otﬁ.oc on October 6, 1952.

‘—vl@” M 3
.
wm 0 John Edgar Hoover, Director ",, B

ARTHUR J, RCONRY ]
VIKEX YOUR FILF N

FBI FILE NO.
LAB NO.

Examination requested b,

Pittsbwg;

&

¥
-
s
*
&
o
e
%5
2

sumzn.m. ) PECAL Y
1 114¢ 1952," SN A
argmmg_?mwmdummugmmmmm

DR L

L GE2R 7507 14% }\

Bm:ln of cmd.nm.m: TR o
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' . FRL -
o lo definite conelasion ws fmcbcd as to mthor thc hm&:-
prlntingonm and 04 sod the handprintink od QL and 2 submdtted
Pittabargh on August 13, 1952, 4n this onse, wore prepared by the wno
person becsuse all of the questloned ri'nunc consieta of bldck style

of handprinting, Some of the hmdpr&nsin( sppears to have been writtex
vith the usa of a ruler or tralghtedge, A mmbder of dunchrht&um

mromtodinthohmdpdntimonmndoktobo mon to the hrfid-"" IL[
=

printing on C1 and 02, "'C'ml)' s 71 2 Z 75-2

The hmdprlnting on ,‘Innd Ay wAS 89 .pq)g\gg?a h the
appropriate sections of the Anonyaous Letter Pi no identification
with any other caso wns mads, Copiea have boon addo'! thereto for futurs

refersnce,
X - 73

AIR MAIL BPPCLAL DFLIVERY
Page 1 /
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Continued rext page
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' ¢« Protogrephs have been wade, | 1L

Specimen Q3 4a & waite envelorm ontaining no watormark and
peasuring approximately 6" by Le5". Qh 48 a sheet of »hite linen
finish paper meamuring spproxinately 7.3 by 10.5* a4 containing no
watermrk, Clue markinzs appesr along the top of Qk indicating that
this sheal came from a tablet, Ixamimtion discloses that the paper
for speciman i is sizilar to specimen Q2 in length, W dth, color,
texturs snd presence of glue along the top. Specimena Ql ard 2 were
previously returned to the Pittaburgh office and in the sbsence of the
originals a comparison of other characteristics could not be made,

The original documents should ba resubsditted to the FBI Laborstory to-
gother dth information ss to whether 13 is permiseible to cut out
mmall parts of the documents or otherdes daface jhe documents in order

to permdt complate exsmination, if further amilrsia id el
’ Sl .o
4

. The addresn on (3 sod the'ieisege on QL 're writbhaindi &
nediom eoft load pancdl. Kesmirntion discloass thed some ‘of the letters.
ocontiin over writing indicsting that. heavy psucililineg wers placed over,
1 ghtly written lines ar letters,’ - - - L el e .

. :"‘.‘;"fﬁ?ﬁ‘*-‘i;\& .'?-:'J";':‘:" A - Dt ':»-3\‘\;- «

- You w1l be advieed Neperabily eonoersing ihd fnpdrprind
axaxination. Specimens @G and Gh WAl be returzed » rataly.to Pittaturghe-y
L R AU - ¢

“a
L Ar2, N * . )
3, L¥ 3 . ¥ , A A
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SAC, Pittsburgh (9-92)

Director, FBI (9=22750)

wisus (’3
ARTHCR J,~ROONEY
VIKEX

Inasmuch as there have been no recent
submissions to the Laboratory in this case, the
specimens 1isted below, which were submlitted by
your ortice, are returned herewith.

Copies Retained in No Copiles Retalned

Turssu Flles Tn Bureau Files

- '

A e -.w»n‘"« < > '_‘_
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RS Bt 5o

Septanber 30, 1952

Extorilon Cases Involving
Prominent Sports Figures

Por record purposes, the questioned specimens that have been
sesxitted in comnection with the foliowing cases vhich involve prominent
sports figares as victins have been comparod, but no cornection haa
Yeon found betwven any of thess casos)

922070 re: UiSiD,
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?EEERAL B‘URERU Og ‘INVF.S'I’IG&TION
LTED STATES mPARTMENT OF' JUS

Tos COMKUNICATIONS SECTION. / OCTOBER 3, 1952

Vel

-,
Transmit the following message to: SAC, PITTI BURGH
~euBg AATIIR 5. ROOIEY, VIKEX, URTEL OCTUPLI ONZ, LAST

't

,.
F31 3¢ et e

‘t:“

~=FLFATS ROONEY INTIMAT.D DOLS KOT DESIRE TO NOTIFY LOCAL
5QLICE AUTHORITIES REGARDING RECEIPT OF S.COND EXTORTION

G2

el

0

{c

0]

LETTER, "R2TL AIGUST THREL, LACT REFLECTS
| |PURGESS OF LIGONIER AKD LOCAL

~ ?

v
i

o

PD APTPISED BY YOUR QFFICE OF FIRST LETTER. UNLE33 STRONG

A e
e ""

REASOH EXISTS NOT TO DO SO THE LIGONIER POLICL DEPARTMERT AND

™

k.,

st
»

yo WL

R SBASENI T

BIRGESS OF LIGONIER SHOULD AGAIN BE CONFIDENTIALLY ADVISED IF
r ' | HO OBJEGTION TO DISCUSSING

THIS .PROGENRR VI‘I'E RDON’KI 1'0 Dm l!E IP BASIS EXIBI'S ?

pe s
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.
b
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| {{/:IxECTOR FBI URGENT

. v . e
5.-\' A
S

. ,,.“mwmmm.
. oMMy mms szcmq

0C 1359
)

Tik PITTS3URGH 10-1-52 6~40 PM EST

T453UB=- ARTHUR J! ROONEY, VIKEX. VICTIM TODAY RECEIVED ANOTIER EXTORTION

—ZTTER, QUOTE ROONEY, :

T 7

SQMEWHERE SOMEPLACE WE WILL GET[::::]WE WARNED YSU TO PAY, REME%I“”’V :
vcl# ARE RESPONSILLE FOR THEIR DEATH. CALLING THE FBI WILL DO HO

§%,€00D, THEY ARE DOOMED. WE SENT INSTRUCTIONS WHiCTH YOU MUST HAVE RECFIVED{l

t- ..7;-\’

“ UNQUOTE. ROONEY STATES Né”éﬁkMHUNICAbeﬂwRECEIVED BY HIM OTHER THAN

- v’«w,‘&x* . s ﬁ%%%*;&.@_

ONE FORWARDED TO LAB AUGUST THIRTEEN, ﬁhST, ANDrIS AT LOSS. TO UNDERSTA )

 VHICH INSTURCTIONS UNSUB ‘SENT. VICTIN: EXHAUSTIVELY REINTERVIEL;B FOR
ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS. LOGICAL LEADS BEING RUN OUT. ROONEY. HAS BEEN 35’”
ADVISED THAT THIS OFFICE WILL MAKE NO RELEASE TO NEWSPAPERS CONCERNI
SECOND EXTORTION LET AND HE HAS STATED THAT HE DOES NOT DESIRE PUBLI-
CITY REGARDING IT. HE VOLUNTEERED rnnr'gz DOES NOT INTEND TO ADMIT :
TO LOCAL PRESS REPRESENTATIVES THA}vZEéOND EXTORTION LET RECEIVED B
SECOND LET APPARENTLY WRITTEN BY SAME INDIVIDUAL AS FIRST EXTORTION'
LET. EYTORFIOW LET RECEIVED BY ROONEY TODAY WILL BE FORWARDED TO FU
LAL I'EDIATILY., ROONEY HAS INTIMATED THAT HE DOES NOT DESIRE TO NOTIEhigl
LOCAL PCLIC- AUTHOAITIZS RE SECOND LET 5ND 10 HOTIFICATION TO PITTSBURG

WILL BE “ADIBY THIS OFFICE UACB.

J | 1) =/ 5—."-

END ACK PLS ' b

7-43 P4 0K FBI WA DP
DISC
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICR

BT ———-

AIR MAIL DISPATCE
vransmit the following Teletype message tO: FBI WA 0711

¥B1 PITTSBURGH 10e6mr2 £-55 PM IST BKS

Jo agteslits R
N N LR,

rmTeset . vanm

D
Qg

- . Anvy WY T~ mpmpe v,
T, ARTUUT L ’T(.- v, VIFEEK. L OCTOEET NI T

atalleahld
..y L. . e e

somEre J. ROCNTY, VICTIM, HAS STATED HE DOXS NOT DISIRZ PUBLICITYT

*

pECIs iRy 30

COECIRNING RECEIPT oF S:COVD IETTER 1IN TEIS CASE AND FEZzZiS THAT ADVISILMG
17 s3URGH POLICE DIEASTHEIT MIGHT LTAD 70 PRESS INQUIRIES,  ROOREY S
. BXIX ADVISXID "':{A'I THR BURTAU CANNOT OFFER HIM PROTECTION ANT Az AS
§Ti0T0 1§ SPITE OF THIS FACT ME DCES m‘“rﬂf;‘fm PIITSEURCE FD SEOULD
BZ CCCYIZANY OF HIS RESTIVING SECOWD EMTEY 17 YRV OF,STHOKG POSSI-
SILEY THAT KEWSPAPERS YOULD CAPITALIZE ON PUBLICITY VLUE OF SECONT: TRIORPION

IXT7T3R, PITTSIURGH PD WOT BIING MADE comm 2 SEWND LTTU{ TACB.

Appro ved: / %;/ﬁ Sent

6 b ‘+ Special Agent in Charge
{

"T'1.11059

o
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5AC, Pittsburgh (9-92&) October 8, 1952

i
Director, FBI (9-22750) 8P -CIAL DiLIV.RY
REGLSTERED

\JNK]!\)‘ 1: ﬂUBJuCT . K, ' !
ARTIHUR J. ROONAY « VICTIM : . :
+ATORTICON

Reurlet October 3, 1952, submitting specimens for
axnminntion instant case,

Three latent fingerprints developed on Q. Those
.zoressions not identiecal with fingerprints of Arthur J.
iooney, No latents of value devolopcd ongg3.

Spoolmens described in laboratory report forwarded
soparutoly.

“ﬁ <§§iciionl v‘“i" 1]
T e , >*"»"‘ »1'
gnol ) 5
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" UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 91131

Laboratory Mork Bneetpecorded 10-5-52 100 PY mmd

Recoried
10-6~52 eut

2e: UNsUB. File #5.92780 — /b
ARTHUR J, ROOWTY = YIKEX Lab. # p.185200 AT

9-22750-
Ezamination requested by: gk P1itsdurgh (9-924)

cats of reference communication: Lot-Lif:f:gg’z/f . Date received: j0-g-52
Bxamination requested: Doc, = Fapt.t '

b7C

2egult of Examination: Examination by:
SPSCIAL

v P b ﬂ:;‘;".j‘{'é L

Y e, ; -

g w"g«, L ET
. y : “ .

R R

Specimens submitted for examination

\ "

Q@ White envelope dearing kxx address handprinte

e A

4 ia penoil YAR? ROORYY 821
ORAX? 87, YPON, 19 PYNNA,* VOIhnkod'PIml. PA, OCT 1 1lax 19521

& ¥ tcsmmassine lastes pentorisied 13 peibll Veglentog moomer [ |

F odaet oA
L Ay

SFP it 1Tin. QL Py focto bl

Compare the latents developed in connsction with this case with the
latents previously developed, Speciman Qw2,

ro- - ST e

Ry .
S UTuLw 0 F




Dir~ctor, FBI (9-22750) DATE Uctober 3, 19,
9/3’ Attention: FBI Laboratory (D-153436)
SAC, bittsburgh (9-924) REGISTERED MAIL
SURJECT: UHEROWN SgéiJECT, AR HALL 1
. ARTIUR 3. 4AO0ONKY - VICTIM :
o O ) SPECIAL DELIVERY
| I

, IS PHY)
He rittsburgh letter to Bureau dated August 13, 1952,
72I Laboratory report dated August 28, 1952, and Bureau letter
to rittsburgh dated September 3, 1952.
"On October 1, 1952, ARTHUR J. ROONEY, 94U North Lincoln
Avenue, Plttsburgh, Pa., owner of the Pittsburgh Steélera”Football -
Team, sdvised that he received another extortion lett which -
was pdstmarked October 1, 1952, 11:00 A.M., st the
station, Pittsburgh, Pa., .and was addressed to
srent Street, Pittsburgh 19, Pa. This address-ia
of the Fittsburgh Steslers Football-Team 0211 mw.;a%: :
mﬂl ggeelera :tAtIohbry.'Y&he "2otter, recsived re&d a8 foncnu: f
K3 A"!""‘“‘“ ""‘ ‘5 s * J" " ,‘:V'n |rzf§u‘i\;’h*\w :
A *"Rooneyl

| I
where . __ -

" i place’ - TS R
‘We will get| [* b
' W& warned you to pay b7C

Remember you are reqponsible

for their death, : 9 9% 700 1 6 aﬂ '
Calling the F.B.I. will do*no SRR :

good  c ey, ¢ 3 R AT
v They‘are doomed. 4 S 7y

We sent instructions R v ...‘T@{}jéanctlsvu}
which you must have receivad." RILEY .

ARTHUR J. ROONEY stated that he is the only person
wto handled the letter, His palm and fingerprints hnve already
zeen teken and forwarded to the Bureaus.
My
It is requested that the Laboratory search the enclesed
Laster through the enonymous letter flle and that this leiter

=z envelcpe be cxamined for: X , ,
nnA..,\__ '
tea~

znciosures (4) )
v/
T32/hbh ’{ /

73 DESTROYED
&33 Jul 13 1965

Bt

. «
v
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Letter to Director, FBI October 3, 1952
RB: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; .
ARTHUR J. ROONEY = VICTIM

Letent fingerprints snd paim prints.

That if any latents developed on the enclosed

letter 1t is requested they be checked against

the latent fingerprints and palm prints developed

from the first letter - Speciman Q-2. .
3, Determine if the paper used in the second letter

compares favorably with the first letter <-8peciman Q-2
4, Determine if both letters could have been written

by the same persone. :

Upon completion of this examination it 1s reQuSaf“éEf"

. that the, originels of Specimens Q-1 emd Q-2 and this second
.* 1etter be forwarded to the _‘Pittgburgh Officee

»
a

;Q:#Rf,:'

] {....

> ]

. !v-,.%r s . ok s

N

»
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SAC, ™ittaburgh (9-924)

Director, FBI (9-22750) - “‘

UNK'OWN SUBJECT

ART!HR J. ROONFY - VICTIM

EXTURTLON

Reurlet Octobor 8 ,J_g_u_._mmm:m_&zmm_ﬂl
andwriting specimens o

| ror comparison purposes instant case.

Fingerprints and p
with latent impressions remd

alm prints submitted compared
ining unidentified instant

case, with negative results, .

of hia rocord

Prior record for
uclos d

Transcript

qu"aggﬁ',\«p .
. 4
; : ;— :

CoM — FBI
1552
MAILED 24




Do P . g
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3“'»22*‘*#6}@%5@@'

' . FEDERAL BUREAU OF nm:sr‘m’ 91321

UKITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

Secorded
-1, -5

CCFY em)

Ie
Examination requested dby: SAC, Tltishurph "t 4
Date of reference communication: Iet. 10-R-52
Bxamination requested: “nc. - Pt

. Regult of Examination:

ST
A Q}‘,

Bpecimens submitied for exam

Laboratory Work Sheet

TAB FILE

File # S-7%7:0
Lab. # D-1:5756AT /
9-22750=~ 17

Date received: 1n-]e_5r

Examination by

ination

X1 Six pages and two envelopes bearing the kn hv and by’ of*
K2 Seven peeea and tvo envelopu bearing the kn hw and hp ofl

Also Sudbmitted: 2 p lmnrinte an- rne set of frﬂfu. of | gud 3 prim=
prints cnd one set .of fgpts. of suspects , for ’
comparison with latents developed previously. ! N

/’M‘ % Lot Lonic
//bcov tezent
;i 22 "’;5::9/ V//udﬁﬂ*‘~ S C—- >

=

g el — 2w ™ DIC

WW A.A.M(—-‘_.——

| (A otz s~ R 3-S5 %

0

'3 A

.

Recorded 10=21=52 10300 AX bac -
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"Ufjice Mefﬁomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT %
'DATB: October 8, 1952 ~

[

nirector, FBI (9-22750)
Attention: FBl Laboratory (D-153,36)
SAT, Fitteturgh (9-924)

UNKYOWYN SUBJFCT; #TR MAIL SPFCIAL DELIVEﬂf

2
<

-
' *y

z

ARTHUR J. ROONEY - VICTIM
FYTORTION REGISTFFRT ¥AIL

i biC

Re Pittsturgh let, 10-3-52.

ARTHUR J. ENOXFY, when intervlewed on October 3, 1952,
regrrding the receipt of 8 second extortion letter, sunclied

the neme of two suspecte; namely,

ROONEY ststed thet |

ARTHUR 7. ROONEY sdylsed hat |

55 8 DIt PeCuLlsr &nd unreasonad %, and of
heve written the extortion letters.,

I Jreadny sccompenied Buresu srenta to the ’
Taburgh Ofiice, whero they both denied writing the extortion @

DI

\,

N

letters. They voluntarlly gave specimens of thelr handwriting ; 81
ond hendprinting end were most sgreesble to being finger- / ;i ¥l
_ f,.n, i S

npinted and ralmorinted. RN 03Ty

Enclosed with thiz letter are the followingm:

6 regag of hendwpttineg end hendorinting srecimens of.

\ 7 eryslarers crontetning hendrrintinr snecimens of

e . |

~glmerinte rrd cne et of flngernrgpts of

. { o ——
RECORDED -8 Z/ — A 4D
INDEXED - 9 Pty
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A

TO: Director, FBRI October F, 1652
Attention: FRI Lab

FROM: SAC, Fittsburgh

SURJECT: UNSUR;S

ARTHUR J. ROCNEY

V1KTX b7C

7 nages of hendwriting snd hendprinting specimens of

2 envelores contsining hendprinting specimens of

3.nalmorinte snd one setl of fingernrints of

: hat the hendwriting snd orinting srecimens
be compered with the printing in the extortion
1etTers to determine if they sre similar. It {8 elso requested

thet the latent palmprint developed from the first extortion
letter be compered with the palmprints of in
en sttempt to make an identification,

It should be noted thst en sttemnt was made by the Pittsbufgh™

Office to locste on the North Side of Pittsburgh paper similar . -

to that used by the extortioner, and in five stores visited
only one atore; nsmely, McCrory's Five and Ten, hsd paper
of the seme size but of different quslity.
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Oﬂice Memomndztm *» UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

kr. Ladd o ' DATE  Qctober 8, 1,9/52 "
/ /

1/

77 e
,

T Rosem/y/ : - .
4 "W
skt

UNKNOWN SURJECT;
ARTHUR J.' ROONEY - .ICTIM ' —

AXTCRTION

v

e,

T A203E:
! To advise that the victim, Arthur J, Rooney, does not i
":_._e_sj.r_e that the Pittsburgh Police Department be advised af the

llaxisvence of the second extortionm. lebter in this case. ‘e is aware
i:aaz the Bureau can afford him no protectidn. T

ZASKSROUND ¢
b7C

. Arthur J, Rooney, ownar of the Pittsburgh Steelers, a
srofessional football team, furnished the Pittsburgh Division a
letter postmarked August 9, 1952, at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. It
threatened the lives of unless $10,000 was paid., The

% ~ local police were advised of this letter so protection could be af-

forded the Rooney family., S L

Investigation regarding this letter rﬁa failed to
identify the unknown subject. ]

recelysc - eats_againg i
contained the message “'We warn you to pay" « . . "They are doomed."
The letter indicated that instructions had been sent which they

were -sure Rooney received. Mr. Rooney advised that he received no 5
subsequent_insyructions Lrom. the z_ﬁﬁ%ﬁib‘di;ﬁ«a.na" Indicated that

he did not desira ta. notify the local pelice authorities regarding
the second extortion note.

, The Pittsburgh Division was insiructed. .to.recontagt Mr.
Rooney to pvint out. the fact that .the Bureau-could afford him no

protaction and. that the matter should be reported to the local

police, e
I bn o) .

»r. Rooney_has now advisedpthat in spite of she lact_that
the Bureau can afford him nQ_Proteckion, he does not feel that the
Pittsburgh Folice should_be cognizant of:_the receipt of the_second
Tetter. 1In view ol the fact that_the newspapers_would capitalize-
on _the publicity Iield of the extortion letter, no notification to
'the police has been mace, ’ -

—— i s =

A

EHH :mm ‘£

~1 (CT 229! PX-168




Bath _extortion letters have been in the FBI Laborator
z:2 the report Indicatés no definit nglusion could be reached
E5 %0 whecger the game perso ed both letters, The report
::ints out that all the questioned hand printing consisted of block

r7le, Some of the hand printing appears to have been printed with
w12 use of a ruler or straight edge.

-2 TJON:

In view of the request of Mr, Rooney, the victim, that
w19 Pittsburgh Police not be advlsed, %g__ggghgz_as&inn_iﬁ_hging

si<en in this regard. The field is being followed closely and you
v_I1 be Kept aavised. :

e

'
‘ - ARSI T
. -:3";»,~..‘R~‘«ph“ue. AN
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REPORT - [P
of the Y

.

ek LABORATORY Lt

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
: WASHINGTON D. C.

;-

f ' Octover 21, 1452
. C' Abboum,

T *ollow the coport of the PBI lLaborstory on the
cavloatlon ol ovi o oo ";uo frot your office on Getober 15,

-)‘-

[HH RN H b . Jehn Edgar Hoover, Director
FATCR J. . O
TR TIST
YOUR FILE NO.
-(]?)4

n::no 9.'?2‘75?6
c | D=155756 AT
Gaemmsbes marested b SESewrgh
Referente: ! ‘ 2 ol A T "{‘ “4\&
. o Lotter 10/8/52 - Ve Nﬁ‘%,\ﬂ ,’;{5 "’;’_ ’gu ;,*w 3 o o

Frainttion "“":""' Docmont = Hngérpx‘inﬁ ”‘f"z‘% et i A ": L
G b7C - {2 eny 'sik il

et
- six pagu “and two onveld) 'ci‘iﬁﬂ' '“"‘t%ﬁn k.nmm handwriung
and handprinting of .k Sor A
3even pages and iwo -M;o_ Jnbwn handwri
and handprinting of ERTAR Al N

b i

N 1‘

4 .

Also Submitted: tonc et of ringorprints ol
) akd d one’;

0% of Hngorpz-thvl ol

“esult of oruminstiont 9"':22 750 1 9

A positive oplnion vas not reachsd as to uhothur tho hande A
apdnting on 71 8 cCal® Nap prepared by oibhor

. [:;__rhu. op ¥2, becauss uf the disguised nuturdy
s DI GEC hendnrlinle o 1 throush »24. A11 ol the guo.tlonod ' ande s
o mwbislar con T 07 Y koaty le of handoprinding, soxe of wlxirh \

L

Ise oA en b ©Lnop 1 bEe V:ith:th ugso of a raler or ostril Usidg
S D inee AV | "1, 15 not enbirely cn  ~:ible

- 1«,h tho ¢ e eyl ner Tuadie )L-‘.r.t;.i..u, 0N wi, throu b Lo o oo 1ty le

= o hetonrd biv 4oL wuel 1. tho smoun v rifling of '-I\'.', S,

' XSl ulffe

o —oxamlination veverl. aeen ¢l .z:.f‘l,minticn in thls wrltis, Lo
- Lron f;u blocik ot, 1o L Lanapt int I, YRR, 1 Ehrouwdy Ge o anw pende
el

——b7C RECOR. - 34| - u) O - -C/{

Dol TCoMM i FBT] g U122
0CT 21 1952 liu  continued noxt page

N —
) 0@ ‘%‘& " MO\".EDBO e d *\fi'mw L.'lr"" R

-
3

el

L clihe s w2,

Ak Do 20t e e - S e




printiy; of l ;J ¥2, 13 not comperable 1. si,le wlth the

qucnciwad anaprir U on Q1 throuch ¢}, and an eduquate comperisen ~

cannot o conductods .'or further examination, it ls suggested that
aaditional ~n-ales of v»iting be ovtained frot . JT eoauslsling of
hancor ntin - woocrer 11 bloak style similar to the handprinting on
TSt g © 10 ol handnrinting poeparoed fu Liock wtyle
let:npeg w1ty She uan of a gstraightodge and without the use of a .
stralghtodge rar he of assistance in further comparison.

Spscimen ¥1 s rcturned herowlth to Pittvsburgh. 3o photograph&‘if‘

have beon nade. i 1o retained for any future examination which
may be request:d. )

zou will ve advised separately oconcorning the fingerprint
exa~iracion,




w-é‘r’émff" rihgges

84C, | ittabur.;h,(‘)-‘)")
Director, TREC 95[)52/::0)
GHNRNORY wg @5'“0

ARTHUR ve (20N Y - VICTIN : .
LXTORYIL .M oy b7C

icurlet vetober 23, 1952, submitting Linger
and palm privts, ws well as handwritlng spocinenm, of
[ - [for compurison purpoion Lnamt. coso,

Fingerprints and palm rintn of :npu’od with
latont improssions rexsining unldont;lﬂ.od tant cass, Jith
ne ative results, Inked impressions alsé comparsd wilh latent
fing prints developed in case entitled "Unsubj
Vietim - Gxtortion,*®, .Witbout effscting

. d -4

Was,
any identifications.

flo priox- r-cord .t'or

v W

9"" =22'750-20

R

e
“HM'

BEVISE NP o - T

o, - VGRY

SA:bs MAILED 27
7-22750

p7cC

I

63 NOV 13 1952/
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Qmmn BUREAU OF 'Imrzs'rmA“
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Shest

Recorded 11-3-52 L100 P bae

Ial 77T

File # "-II7%0
Lad. # D=1Z€CN4 T
9=22 750w20

Zxapination requested by: Fistedurgh (2-024)

cxzs of reference communication: I 5 Date received;1C-24-"1

aaination requested: D3¢, -Fzpt

Zasult of Examination: Examination by:

Specimens submi{tted for examinatien
"

3aven ghrets of white paper denring the kmown hw.h of

30 SUNITIED:  firgerarir n prhuci‘ richt and Left hande of

prints of suepect ' |
submitted for comparison atents p ous

developed in canection with instant case.

N e, )
LNy Lo """ M%"‘;/ . t)e/}/

N ’9 -+ 4 .d 4’4‘ -
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O]ﬁce Memmmdﬂm UNITED STA’L‘ES GOVERNMENT

= //,  DIRTCTOR, FBI  (9-22750) paTE: October 23, 1952
: o9 SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-924)

IIECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; ATTENTION: FBXI LABORATORY

ARTHUR J. ROONEY - Victim .
EXTORTION REGISTERED MAIL

b7C

o

Pittsburgh - Origin

Refereonce: Report of SA Pittsburgh,
9-3=52,

Thepa 13 suybmitted harawith material furnished by '
|Pennsy1van1a, when interview-

2 by Speclal Agent| [of this office, at the head-
arters of the Pemnsylvenia State Police, Greensburg, Pennsylvanla,
October 20, 1952, consisting of the following:

-de Fingerprint card

_Palm Printse o A
Three page holographio sigricd statement - 0 be re
ed to the Pittsburgh Ofriceo

Two pages of hand printed material on plain white bond,
using a pen, ¥

Two pages of hand printed 'material on plain white bond, »
out to width of extortion:letter:aid lined in ]
approximately the same mamner, using pencile

EXPED,

-
It is r:-f-ueatod that the hand printod.end written material -
ve compared with the wrliting on the extortion lotter,

WM/ M4T "TOORDED - 85 S

g 5y TeeT 94
crostres R o

£X - gh,
~ ik NV 53(} @l
e AR etk e Y 2t wid
0 B -*f’cwwwawu T Ry i e i

[N




To Director, FBI ' ARTHUR J. ROONEY
from SAC, Pittsburgh

Pos tmarked AUgUSE 9, ) 8 3

- 10-23-52
b7C

Since the ehtortion

havo bsen prepared by[

urgl_1, it could only

Aside from the signed statement, whlch should b
materialm ay be destroyed.

e returned, the other

o
.t 2 .J !
T

¥ -’Eﬁ




REPORT
of the

.. LABORATORY &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.

SAC, Pittsburgh Wovember 3, 1952

uere follows § ¢ report of the F:! Laborrtory on the
examination u. the evidence recelved fron your office an

gctober 2L, 1277,

JNSUBQ » \’: ( S John Edgar Hoover, Director

JRTHUR J. oMY
VIXIX “OUR FILE NO
9«92

FBI FILE NO

LAB N ' 9"22750
Beemination requitted br: . ‘ b7C L ’I'Q‘:-IS(:BOI.} AT
. .. Rttedurgh .’ - '.-j=,'-.f¢§,—"='"‘:u.i';%_fig},".;:("': AR g

e mwn1wu@g$‘Mmmm:&gﬁzqggygf
u e, hogd

.':‘_.".."
€, -

Guaminath verted’ . , ] ]
; tom req Do cumeny » merpriht" Ve el
NV .{Qg‘

Specinenr \g‘ . -
ST ..:”

‘Seven sheetsa of white peper bonﬁih}i Ehv ¥ndwn | &

handwritm% and handprinting of

ALSO SUSMITT.Lt  Fingerprint card
end left hands of

9-22700= &

x
The writing of Jwan compared with
Ql throush Q4 submitted by PITTaburgh in this ghoue cafe and
‘with the extortion onvelope . and letter Q1 and G2 submitte
hv_pittsburgh in the cace of"Unknuwn Subjoct, ‘
victin, Bxtortion.” A positive conclusion was not
Terchgd ac w whether K3, prepered
rny oL ui. (uestlonev nian pr : . ove gpoclinens
Lecruse i whe (is;ulsed nature ol the handprinting on the
questiunu spocirens. ALl of tne questioned hendprdnting
consiatsof block style, Same of which esppesrs ta have buel
written with the use of 8 ruler or streli-htedye. Tne lmown

Encl?-c\(nm-r(e,-iatamu Hall !
TUde e - B Continueaa next px:ag:RfQ‘

"
N
-

PLSULTS OF FX/MINATIONS

NG
R
%3

H »

R

ALED £7




b7C

writing ofl 44]15 not sufficiontly
comparable for adequate comparison; hovwever, nothing of
particular slgnificance was noted which would suggest
the desirability of msocuring additionel samploa of

writing from thie pérson,

K3 1ia returned herewith to Pittsburgh, No photo-
zraphs havo been nads. :

You will bo sdvised seprrately concernlng the
finrerprint examlnrtion, »

Pege 2
.D=15630L

T

.
y MO e 1




of the
: ==

e — -
i . LABORATORY o a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D, C.

24C, Pittsturgh ' Novesber §, 1952
Thare follows the report of the FEI Latoretory on the examinstion

of evidence received from your office en October 29, 1953,
. A,

FRi FILE NO

. Eramination requested by P’." A . . ,ﬁ’ w,.vv n‘:'-: 3.!,‘ -
Qbé- Rulmo- Latier 10 /27 /’2

.,

Examination reaueried ~ Mngerprinh r.w‘xéﬁbﬂ"”f{

b Spwcimene v L . "‘v’ l}.bit @"’ "‘ v

‘Qac bearing handprinted m%ﬂ—‘
postearked PPITTIMIRCH, PA.-" 1952

:’xazsf '~s-¥v »W‘ -

G2 Aecompanying one pege handprirded leiter hgim!.n;
n m VALU'..I.. m mw .'.0"m ‘m

Resusdastont Q1 through ch in ease msvn.\u., AON'4, NOOHIY, VIKK,» -

!'llltl of exmination: 9 22 75 O~ "‘ﬁﬂ

This cnfims md supplenents Purema’s Leled L7ps Message of
October 29, 1952 to Pittsburgh, { i ;

The writing on (1 and QR sbove was compared Wth the suestioned
writing on specinens Q1 through Db sudadtted by Pittsburgh in the cane
*lakrown Jubject, vdth alias, ARTHUR J.OF OONEY, Yictim, Ixtortion.,” A
definite opinion wrs not reached as to whather the handprinting on -1 ard
72 above anl the hmAdprinting on Gl through O4 4n the RGONLY cane were
prepared by the maxme peraom bectuse of disguise 4in all of the writing.
Al)l of the quentioned writing bears soow evidence of dissuine and this
writing 4is pmyared 4n A block atyle of handprinting, soms of which was
prepared vith a ruler or stralshtedge,. Examinastfion disclosed n humber of
handwriting onaracteristice in the -handprinting on @ md 32 sbove to be
cormont to the handpr!nting on 31 th unh Ql. in the ROONRY gag3. -

: T 1T¢ 1:20 o/ .
e v""'lbmmw ﬁm»«-w*;

%3(141521 T :
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The papsr of the envalops
envelopes Sl snd Q3 in the FOTHGY cave,
Mffaront from the papers

‘he qe

stioned handprinting was searched t

21 atove is diffarent from the
The parer for 2 above im
<2 and CA {n the ROONZY casa.

nroush the Anorymous

Latter 7ile with negative results, A copy haa been addad thersto for

future referencs,

21 ia a white envelops pezsuring approxlmtely 3,6 by 6.5 inchess T Fab
ing approxiwtely R

Specinmm Q2 is &
11 by 8.4 inches,
of 2 and G2 diec

shoet of whitc unruled paper measur
Mo waternarks wwre found in Gl an
1oves that mome of the block siyle

4 2. Ixmaination
handprint ed letlere 'L

. wers written in light pencil and then written over With heavier peneil -

A separste

sxainstion,

rvpdf\t&nutﬂﬁiﬂidmmium fucn*pj!'
PR - 7’1-‘:‘\,.

Soecianns G1 nd G2 are retatned for futmrs winsticns
Speginens 1 throwh Ch fn the RCONXY cawe

have been placed {n Latoratory file for the

for future compariscn,

Page 2
D-156530
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sic, Plttsburgh (9-9L5) November 6, 1952

Director, FRI (9-23163)

X 3y SUBJECTSS

~ VICTIM

b7C

EXTORTION
Fupther rourlet October 27, 1952 submitting an
envelope snd 8 letter, the laboratyry report
as Q1 and Q2, for e examinat ting that any
1th the latent

i1atent impressions develope

impre ss{ons previously developedrin_tbe_cﬁe_‘intitled
L"Unsub, | Arthur J.

oonev, Victims, EXTOTLIOIL.

Confirming and supplementing Butel of October 29,
ints and one latent palm print

(‘“c 1952, three 1atem; fingerpr
latent impressions were compared,

developed'son, 32 4 These
i$fey with the latent impressiona previously

insofar a8 p‘thb R;;~ yie “,«m_ufnsgqtiv ;5o 8uLb
ney.ca S b
g SRR b

developdd in:
The submitted uﬁecimﬁm’ are-b 1ng’ rdtalne(f by‘th 5

RETIECE S SO ﬁ’q"‘p{g\.{ < -
H iﬁ‘*

laboratory. _,{';\,# e . W} .

»tv'r.i,n
Laboratory report separate. ‘m%%&wg-p_'j' .
h LR

~u - 5
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BONY MANE AT l Fraad

PITTSBURGH 11-7-52 17, S

nne

TURIOWN ._?yJFCT )

a=THUR J TTTIIM

fsvnorsxsornc'rs: v "«:i
Txtortion vietim ryceived second letter.07C
postmarked 10-1- 52,...547.."@“@ ART
ROOMRY, 521 Grent Street, <,
Letter steted the ROONEY]| wz ie
Bs result of Mr., #OQVRY's
- <ty comply witn instructions,
Feiodios; peceived. Yiotim advised

poselble SUND@CLE.

= [#odidTurnish A6 IGEYES
. suaEec 8. uspectsEL__—_____]-'a %L

intorv ewed. snid hendwriting' <’
speclimens obtained. for«FBI: Leb: examinutgon. .. _ ‘
. Reports “bf’ I@entificaticn Division 1rrdic¢te*5~*: e 1o |
3 letent:fingerprints remain unidanuriem_&’ S |
on second’ .nété: [ J6 oonclusion reech¥d by

ragard to- handwri,%ot;
N 2

. N "" L Noaa
DETALL3} AT TITTSRUBGH,” FA. n - C)"’ 75 f)?f?

On October 1, 1952, ARTHUR J. H-IIFY, 940 ‘ . _ |
Lincoln Avenue, Plttsburgh, visited the T T i

‘<)
L}

. . H — i
- 2 - - !
/ aricial Aamer DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACKS . S i
L . . ) SRR '
P,

-n-ovtn AND
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Mr. ROONEY was sdvised that this ofriéﬁﬁﬁh
with continued confidence snd he wes: full

'3 Q-92L: b7C .

Pittsburgh 0ffice, et which time he wes interviewed fointly

by SAC WK®D “ALLFORD, AtAC CARROLL DOYLF, end SA L

‘At thie time he pdvised thet he wes in receint of o second

extortton letter, nostmerked October 1, 1952, 11:00 A. M., et

JZFhe North Side Stetion, Fittsburgh, Fs., 8&nd addressed to ARL

‘EY, 571 Grent Street, Fittsburgh 19, Ps. ‘This sddress 18
the sdirese of the Plttsburgh Steelers Professionsl Footbell
Team (f7ice and 't anrears on 811 Steelerz ststionery. The

letter repds e fullows:

"Rooney

Kiss the| | codby beceuse now

thev will die. 8 v

Scme where

"M place

We will get them.

We warned you to PBY ° . vy iiedici

Remember you are responsible .. .ais

for thelr death, "%  Smddaniy

Calling the F.B.I. will do no """~

good IR s s 1 R
They sre doomed."'“ > ‘F?gf’- N

We sent instructions -

which you must have received."’

Mr. ROONEY steted that only ha had nandled the TRSH)
msde it svallable to thias offlce for exaninet lof g

. wes immedistely trensmitted to the F8I La$9rntov'f}
MK ; s

()

policy tn vegerd to effording protectionityy
In thle regard, he wes questioned
Pitteburyh ~olice Densriment since was presefiYly
Pittsburgh end *fr. ROONEY stated t not desire.s
nubllcity conzerning the receiot of the second letver %

ceer snd felt thot edvising the Pittsburgh Police Demer

mi-ht 1/ nd tn mress inguirlies; hence, in spite of the lagk of’
mpotratlon, Me 411 pct feel that they should be notifled, 1t

1e ty ‘r nnted thet instent mrtter recelved nublirity vbgvvdiﬂg

thr fips' rxtopoion Inltep Ip the "pittsbureh Sun-Telepgpre: 1"

an {rolemhen a0, 1any,

- 9=92750°22 "
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. b7C

- .

r. ROOMFY wes exhsustively relnterviene’ Tov 223177 0nal
eusn~ncte rnd he furnirned the following informet izt

I.."'.el who Je n|
l
ONEY onidl | AN ST
the fipst rxtortlon letter, ~ | |
] noRRY i s1tpe S
recpaped T2 he -t
st teT RIm to vIFre o oit.shuroe Steelers  lee g
1ster detr, nt which £'= e 0L ¢ Wi e wouls ~"-osusg $-.
~ctter of 8

I
4'4 visit the Pittebursh Steelers Ofngqu
L —IROCTEY.  PIOurY felt that = !ﬂ*nf"ﬁtfﬁj

gn this occsasion 8lso snd |

;; ROONﬁY also felt thet en individual known ez
b7C susvect in this cose. ROONEY &

l— TROONEY hed nt Thet Cime.
1 ~ known to ROONFY, snd he
<tntrd tnet he h+s the utmo:t resnect for ther. About two
vears AFO0,[
tn FittebdrRn. intemich as FONIFY d'C not frel Lthet workind,

PO




T L el
b

s ..

Pyt

G Q.ngL.

ROOMFY asrid thnt he felt thet:]mi ht neve been the indiziduml
hnd_3jue to FIL{%E¥'s respect fcoT

BINLR - L v? haa seen nix en
8 number of occeslons during the recent -e::. Recently
ARTHE ROUMEY sew

e vig CEFSTIS . Dudide: BRI

L

&
W

bi7C

‘“n.zaye the following desorivtion of]

g Aﬁ;ﬁ"' . IRm he becems|

, the courae of the discussion|

[3a EL T
thetl

1 ROONFY satd thatl

T 3

¥ ﬁ“.‘i?_ib TR

3

A& L,
- pemsrks and ROONEY thereafter] " ROONEY,.i
_that they became friends thersafterisnd thst they sre friend
‘now but that he feeles

extortion lettérs:In.this cose eveniss
though he does not feel thst| ____ |would herm|

In sddition to ne _8pove niorms on i“\lﬂ)
spesking with ‘

. ROONEY =7
28ld thet he pointed out the risk Invoived In such 8 procedure .,
snd|

| my

FOONFY advisad SA !that’thg following individuals Wep
cornizent of the sécon ter which ROONEY recelived. b

In 1'scussin’ letters which he had pecetved from vericus fndtvi=
dusls in the recent nest, POOVTY pecelled thet he hed reoetved
& letter t‘roml

xS B

’ v

3




EUA S ns - e
; AT e G re g LIRS
F g ‘,r‘,' f'{". l'i‘?%’f\..‘. S ::‘(?4;5,

%
. g 092l »7C
£ " <ne letter cteted thot| }
b | A
s “he letter froml ~Telso stAted that a | |
K *aj Lold to_wrt UR RUGONFY. | |

letter further strted thet

cre upknown 4O HOQNDL.
. ne hed ~ | end thet elthoh he did not 3
¥ ancw| —T{v Steelnv fouthell nrleyer), he wee| | &
’ [ TIwhen|__ Jwse there. ‘lhe letter tndlorted thoel Lhe
; erine wes | 3

¢ remg ining, weE Uneble to recell wnevher the oripinal
. sentence war elthough he felt thet this wes the ceee.
5T the letter shout ore to two weeks hefore "

<

RQONFY £rid thet he g
he recelved the second extortion letter, end thet he subgeguenty
degtroved it, o
. With the view\tg/determlne from| _ jinhether or '
i« motiishe hagd any sus ots . in.the.nelghborhood of 940 dorth Lincoln
. Avenue, the R - Ootober 2.
s ! ' 1952; by 8] BRE
. cd \ : i O ac RPN S A
o7C |
- state ]
\.’ |7
P fg She sntd tha v b
S —THOOREY T 3
3 L | Tesving Littuie
s ders., 8 ofs, #
. B ,'\'
A
"

I
)

b7C

9:29350'22 L 2

X3
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3 Tl g Y L . e . , Ly
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>y ..7,, __,“.'

ERS et

A lstoted that she haa 8| _
=

| .
supply 8 telephone number or &ddress 1o
_promised to obtsin one snd mkd“itsﬁ%‘dﬂa

msn sttemoted to enter the residence at G40 North LInc

_Avenue, and that the pollce ceme snd~soared hii swey.;

~Thad infagmed her eﬁ.gxrae"

YA hed @ couple of suspects 3D TRls metteridnd told her that
they were | stated th

{n her judgment| ___lsre
they sre very close to the ROONEY

expleined that|

]
[ [snd during his recent
| 8h

Fg}d thet | Aj_f

L_ ~Jiee ptven An onnortunity to exemine n nhotostetic :
~ory of the first extortion letter raceived and wes peged O &,
egnde ty eni adiver whe ther or not the nrinting or grvthivg !
(lee there'n strick F resrons've cnord, _Jafter
ereminin - the nhotostetlc ccny rlosely, remarhe’ 1m0 e
irmdnrinting hrd A strange gtmilrrity to other »piat v she
bnd eern comewhere, She cald th:t she could not st tnfs time
£ny whe re she thinks gshe rPw tne rendnrinting ond edded thet

che woul | Lry very serlously to recol ect end adé‘lg bﬂ

sfriae. 9=92750"
-6 « )
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I lagyiaed thed

= —

‘The ('pet letter received In this metter arneers to heve been
written with the s'd o # streight-edge. It is nestly printed
snd sug ests thet oerheps someone tn drafting could possibly -
hsve written the note. ‘ihe originel of the first letter wes K
cregsed several times, giving the impresetlon that it could have
pren cerried eround by someone for & few dsys prlor to me lling.
It is nossible that @ gtudent of drefting might have written
this note while in school gend not having an envelope with which

“¥to meil 1it, cerried It around until he obtsined an envelonre,

i

This person, upon obttin&ggf,qggngelopo, was not ln a poslition
to use a straight-edge to s aress {ty~and, possibly sddressed

na free hond without:the use of a ¥traight+édgesy
[wes saked if there were any drafting schools nes
a0 d7tsed thet the Allegheny Vocationsl Sehool, lodite
et the end of the block on North Lincoln Avenue, does teach

aftin : RS IRRA EAN v
drefting. O T 3

closed the interview with the remerk that
st o comolete lozs to supply this offlice with sny pealé
v voer, W‘*“‘M %"

on October 2, 1952, ARTHUR FOONEY advised SA lehat's
he had met bn the street snd bed o | with
him snd learne 8 e is now

I_
Pibtl-bulp\.l, Pel. l I ﬂv>1 :' .
o B

3

Tn regara_to the IRoONEY [

—
~—The exploined to SA | thot thisl|

near troy Hill. RCONKEY &ta
bern sble to obtein 1s the t

—

L )

the following interview wes conducted b AT CAfhub L Tar 1 e

on Octobher 3, 1y- 2] | ARHUR . K oNey

T ittrpurgh Oftice. hith t
of, and In the oresence of [ —_|hooMHY,

9-922750=22 a

7.




FG 9-92l

| ware {nterviewes =inTE tes woretble

susrecte in this cese. | teairidasl

tn mind who he felt might be the suthor : cwst:z Jetters
tn this cacze. [ —]ment ioned one «=: resided
In the vietnity of] t< rome time

{n the mast slthough this Tndlviduel (s known to|_ |
ROUMYY ek @ paychoosthic who moves from one roominr n:ute O

another in the nei hborhood of the FOOMEY home. [ ]

sleo mentioned onei | )

ot Ligonier snd Pittsburgh. | |
—| ROONEY hed | laddress snd beoth BLs-

oall

—
counted the fect thot he might be the sxtortioniet 'n 2-
cape.

Hsndwriting svecimens of[;:::;::::]were tnfgﬁafsﬁﬁslimination .
. PU while they were In the office. The Bendur tin:dlv:°1mNm~'
I t '

wes token by SA gnd the

WO

" /. ' 'Res, Buspect

S Ateny

and

' i TR
, MRS o0 i Tt

on Qctober 3, 1952." .uni?locagéd

of|__ ‘where he was

— | resdily; pgresd to sccompeny

Iﬁgl [To the PittabipghiOffice- for-inke 1oV,
[advised thet he 18]

— ';-..'-,,r o
The following 1nve|tifnuon wes conducted’ by;;,s_._\,!‘, -

I

Isteted thet whenl

| 1
- .

b7C
b7D

e stoted thnot he vividly Trmembe f that on October 1, 1952,
wednagdey, | :

ko the ROOTIY
— 1

AT ROONFY, he st'll rer-r NE
|

e |

0=22750~22 . i
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*G 9-92L

<he extortion letters and volunterily gave srecinr = of his
asndnrinting end handwriting, W were forwrrded to the

FBI Lsborastory for comosrison. very willin-ly wes
fingerrrinted and nelm printed snd uoon terminntion -f the
tntepview arfe the remerk thet he would do all with!~ %u's
~ower to trv to helvn thia buresu locete the neprson =r merscns
who wrote tne extortion letters.

The followidc descrintion of | : |vex cbtained
through observetion snd interrogstion:

gece

orn
b7C Helrht
¥ei~ht

. Hair
wid. o Eyes i
; : Aopearsnce ™

forital sfstus
Residence

Educst ion

Reletives
wilitery statds

fymy Seriel Number
Fa-t emnloyaent

“nimtasl precord

‘dentificrtion record forl |V

The follae 1o 1
e Wo[tf:::::::::] wre oWts'nrd from tee Lie L1072 T0un alviriun
of the Torras ariFr Ante of October 7L, 1967



Arresties
“antreihutor Veme nand Number or Cherve Disrositimm
Ernaived

Sy O e

et

2%

' d
the mtbaburzb;,la

s e volunterily ceme to the P Ttsburgh Office for 1nterviow.\;.'
F: sdmitted thst he hss hsdis i ] ART .

ROONFY L A
~—1He ssid:thet ART ROONEY'S%

9:2?.750-22W

- 10 -
S R e P S




£5 G-27h

anytnint to 40
wilitrrly vave
which v¢

ted to
~p 0LFO forw

ve
t ~rint ¥

1aten

while grents

mede the gormm
prourht to hi
erd the
RCOWT" tg ®°

c

N seid 8
with
gt temot O
for mention

$ion

1owing

The fol
d inte

“tion &N

Rece
BoTN
Height
Weight
Hatlr

Eyes
romplexion
rosidence

Criminal
rreaernt

pact
uilt LAYy €€
&ﬂx‘il‘"\. ]

1 7€

nn fOTVW
ne fingert
arded to
hich wWARE daveland Cro

were 0D

g mind

only ners
person né

10ceted ot
s hos pnaver

fiped come

fallow\ng i

b7C
b7D

1ting of the e
nis hendwrit
tory

with the wr
gneclmens of
srded the Lebors
rinted an

the Leboratory for

;e
) handurtti

e lning th
ruction "Te

t the in
the only
t

nt the

on by

snd he,

ing the name

home -

PAREAY 4

description of was _ob

»rhea

d pelmorinted,

xtortion notes and “e
ing end handnprint 'n-
for comrarison. '
which orit

comnarison ¥
-
speoimens,

ng
4 come nomes -

pa}qu't

progotlons i Ty

N e
PR
¥ ..,,:'?’ﬁ Foam

b7C ..

lrv- o
o
S S

pecord
emnloyment

ewnloyment
rvice
umher

m the fivst ext: ool Note,

|

Susvecé

Ret

n#estlgshﬂon woe con

dur

T
g

ted bV




b7C
b7D
3 9-97k

Amlef TOSE'H NAETWER, Ttgonisp, Pa,, adviased tnat

[ Ps., ts undoubtedly tRe verson
“Known t YFY becsuse he im the only peregon neving the sur-
nome_of livi {gonier eres who hes s reoutetion
for[ | GARDNER seid that in his ooinion
[ —T1s not the suthor of the extortion letter becsuse
he {f not the o) ! 1bot he lctter wos

meiled,

Deruty bheriff' : ]_S2mﬂ2AAi_ﬂnlnﬁl-lﬁili—ﬁﬂmﬂﬂﬂff]
telepnone thatl

Fa., advisrd by

. ’ VN LY A o IRAS
on October 17, 1952, | Jcé%Q%K L.

by telephons and en snnolntment wos mede to interview him s
Pennsylvenie State Police heedquarters st Greensburg, Pa., on
Oatoher 20, 1952. . :

rn Cetober 2, 1Q52,|:juas {nterviewed, f'neercrinted, valm
~ptnted, ond furniched o three-véce hologrsnhic stirned statement
gnd smpoimers of henderinting. In the course of dictetion of
~etentnl to ve nrinted S/ sAw f1t to rvo'd the ure of
viet'mts nrme ~p {dentitys

1mf fallovine dercrirtion ot":was orteinrd tarcuh oreerve-
t1.n nrd Interrossticn-

Address
Color
Sex

Age
Born

¥ s BE5 % PR




iy examiietion

Height

Velght .

Yyes

Helr

Bulld

Scers end merks

Merital stetus
Relatives

T e & v .;-b."ﬁtl. P ’ A
211 nendwriting sund fingor rin%cu%nﬁgﬁtg’.-;.‘1,‘,.,,&%
suepects were imediabe ”Ewi Y8t tha "FBL Laboratorysfor Wi
KGR A s f "~7‘.’~""’ ':‘ T e ) “',‘-',r!.;' N Reqe R oSt T

e < pgetet B R a2

vt gt

s SRR O i

P O " Wt ~ )

" N AT

- .7 By letter dated Septambez;féby}lﬁ&yf’fﬁ&of Tdentiftoation pivision

.. 0f the Bureau sdvised thet:the palm prints of ARTHUR J. ROONEY
e were compared with the latent relm print

rems ining uniden ed in instant cese with negetive results. .
R Pk S . Lt TR WA
In regerd to comperison of ;handwriting bétween the first and

_.second extortion.letters in:this csse,: the FBI Laboratory ..

sdvised by letter dated October 6, 1952, that no definite con-
clusion could be reached 88 tow hether they were prepared by

the essms person because a1l of the -riting consiets of block
style of hendprinting, some of which sppeared to have been

meds with the use of @ ruler or straight-edge. A number

of charscteristics were noted to he common betweern the two

nct es. The hendprinting of the second note wae gesrched through
the snnronpriste sections of the Anonymous Letter File of tne
Leboratory. hut no jdentification with eny othepr case uas mainr.

ay letter Jdeted Qctober f, 10%?, the Identirirstion ivisicn
giviead re-rrding the aecund extortion letter thot there were
tapes lrtent finrerrrints ieveloned tnereon. Thi 86 W re stulod
e mat fientieal wlth those of ARIHUR J. KOGURY end remain un-
{re~tified in instant case. There were no lntents cf veclue
anvelo~ed on the envelone of the aeccnd lctter. .

9-23750-22, ‘

TR A Rl 1a1




16 9-924

In the comnepiscn of known hendorinting srecimene of

" |with the hendprinting of the two

extortion letters received by the vietim, the FBI Leboratory
rerorted by letter of October 21, 1952, that they could not .
raach & conclusion oa to whether the originral notes hed heen
~penrred by the two suspects becesuse of the disgulsed nature

+~ the nendorinting of these notes. They noted thet the ques-
tioned handorinting snresrs to hsve been msde with the use

of a ruler or streight-edge. They concluded thet the knewn
hendprinting of weg not comparable snd requested sdditional
ssmrles be obteined consiating of handprintine prepsred in block
style letters with snd without the I:f:fj a stralght-edge. They

plso exrlained that the printing of wee not entirely compar-
gbla; however, the writing did reve #0ome characteristics noted
to be different from the handprinting of the criginel note.

he_ Identification Diusion - o

peintiind pal prints o8
with those prints. remsining
S1Hed’ with 'negdtive results

¢

gz92750-22

- 1l.-
ey S Al B,
RN T e R U e i it




ADMIHNIS1RATIVE FACE

LEADS

TF FITTSBURGH DIVISICN

AT FITISBURGY, FA. b7C

Wil! remeln 'n contsct with ARTHUP J. ROOVFY regsrding eny

develonments whiech might come to his -ettentlion.

Will contset the Allegheny Vocationsl School located et

* the end of the block &niNorth,Linooln Avenue nesr the victim's
home end make inquiry,of'lutﬁg

- rities snd teschers in.an effort
to heve them identify*the vrinting used in’the extortiotiifotes;
#s the type or style of any studenf of thst school andifurther
determine if the school issues or uses the type of DB DAT R
gimilsr to the type used in the extortion letters. o

W11l recontect| _lend sttempt to oﬁt?_&?%ﬁ?@ﬁﬁ%
handwriting semples from him, specifically block style létters
with tnd withonut the use of & strsight-edge. D e

Will ettempt to locste

the ROONEY home; éXsct eddress unknown, and- {nter- "~ ’

vTew her In regerd to instsnt matter, opteining fingerprints
and hendwriting speoimenqﬁgf yossible,. -° , A

Will contect
{n PittsLurpgh and : : v
pnd interview him se to his knowledge
tc obtein nrints snd hendwriting soeclmens for forwsrding to the
Lehoretory for exemination. .

elephione numbe

1t tntorutew

I 1 ' =PEPTTT CO TP Rhowiecrr 1l unle care wnd

“determine 1t he ir nreser tly inesarcersted and {f .2, whether

rttreet t- royu're nplnts snd hendwr ting semrles from her
fep exemiret'on hy the ¥l Latoretcovyi.

w111 mttemnt t~ identifr the ‘prire who nrste to the vi-tim
Crot the Allesheny County Jail fn en eftert te cpbte 'n monev rnd

he could have written such a letter. TIf fafl records reflect

0-22750-22 1

SRyie T . I < U
MRS B A2, v WA S

i

PN, U PRPY SPUSS U S Ja—_— . .
i




FG 9-92L

a1z not being tnesrcerated during the time of the trenemittel
+f the extortion letters, sfforts will be mede to locete end
tnterview him in regard to the letters snd 0 obtein hand-
wrl ting £nd fingerorint samples for forwerding to the FBI

- gboratory for exomine tion, .
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REFEFENCES: Bulet to Pit 9-3-52.
Renort of BSA Pittaburgh, 9-3=52,

Bulet to Pittsburgh, 10~-1-52.

Pittsburgh teletype to Directcr, 10-1-52.
Bulet to Fittsburgh, 10-1-52.

Fitteburgh letter to Director, 10-3-52.
Rutel to rittaburgh, 1u=3=52

Bulet to Pittsburgh, 10-6-52.

Pittsburgh pirtel to Director,
Fittsbupph letter to Director,

Bulet to Plttsburgh, 10-8-52,

yulet to Pittsburgh, 106-21-52.

plttsburgh letter to Director,
Bulet to Pittsburgh, 10-28-52.

9=02750-22 i
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oo LABORATORY A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C. |
Novembor 12, 1952

‘AC, “1stiburgh

‘here follows the roport of the FBI leboratory on tho

ernotinating o! evldenco recoived from youz' office on llovomber Ly

1952,

b7C
YOUR FIL[ NG.

ieiti el :
L 1
VInX .
F8I FILE NO.

“ fﬂ' &4- ,.tg. oy,
Bramination mmh‘h‘ Pit“bw‘h k) y" "'V” ‘ " % 3.;?._(‘: X,

. ! '~»

Mm- Lebter 11/3/52 h i
St . i ‘.-' -x‘l'z s'~ v
Creminttion requented Document - m.ngdrprint‘ l',"’ .«4 :
. 'h§ ;‘ .

oe
s
e "‘Vﬁ RS XA

@3 _Envelope bearing mmznug adarens | \
postmaried 1l-l= : T

Yorth “ide. otatlon.

04 Accowpanying 1ett'er han nte onon on whﬂo paper
bearing ressage boginnins HK RECEIV} YOUR

“E“AGEC l‘." v y,-‘\h oot Y

. Result of oxuminauon.

This confirmia and vl wnba BuP %u Aiz‘-’l‘ol of liovoaber

ih 19)?' 6
whe writing on 3 and Q l "“ M':}f ccnpurod vl ohio LBl
on « -3¢l ona loanl. rlhi(‘h ittod by iitlrbuegh In Li:.»
eneg ond viLh the "'. ., on rpoc nonn C1 throw ay aubmittod »;
Piete w1 S cels ' ”‘0 N HARM BE N 22 C*'-Nith allus, 44770 de
RS B welo," 5 audlinite coaclu lon was not ronchiod
voeor daond b nbove 1iero wrl.ten by tho writer of -1
Ty wrse or b bhe pitor of uny of the hond, Jx'int,ing
Crr s boin the oo oY c&LO vecause of disguise in al or
. Lule dis uluc v nicts of wrlting propared in a block
.ndniinting,, oo of wiileh wes preparad with a ruler
fon rovoels o numbor of oht ractoristics
above to bo common Lo the hand- .

a4 1
atrel ‘\tow‘o. xur.i t
1 tho h! mln*'*\wt!: ,on 3 wud rl




ot
A

0
«

>3

','— ‘9y*9:9 tnches, - Thé“enve ;
.,zu;- to ,onvzlo%?dlﬁzn%’h 4 u;;yg
from eénvelopes Q1 and Q3 in:thé.AQO ?lji‘s : t‘fg} oF
8o perQE In $higa

s#inting on o1 and G2 in this case end tho handprint

ing on Gl

“wevouch ‘4 In the ROUURY case, Much of tho handprinting on C3

1ad Ly suove conalets of heavy ponell writing writte
-eacll writl s, sune of which glvos the appesrance ©

The questioned handprinting was soarched thro:pgh the Anonymous
-sttor .1lc wi:h nezstive results. GCoples have been added thereto. . .2

RS0

4o .oternarica were found in specimens €3 and
whito Fond cnvolope messuring epproxinately 3.6 by
A 11:ht red smudce or stresl was noted on the inside

n over ligchtoer

£ double writing.

. Q3 1s I' .
.5 inchesn.,
of the flap

of tic anvelopo, (3. Thls rmaterial is so minute that it is insufe

ficlent in omount to pernit analysis. Specimen Qff i
1lar in, physic

s a white =
al charaotor-

ugcn finish aheot of umulodné:zor mensuring approximstely. 7.9
2 ‘l"'. 2

e
above Lis ciffere :t from the ¥héo i

| » . ;o}-
zm ) ’fl.
aseand &)

1a ditferent fron the papers Q2 and Qi-in the ROONEY ekséyH3
' v . . }iﬁ*}?ﬁ*f;’ﬂ:’{ & -.‘- - ,-\ R e { '.
Specimens Q3 and Q4 are retained for rutﬁﬁ?

M

Fincorpivint report sepératolys

rage &
0-156803 AT

TR o g
: b

L veer o BT \_'
CHPSTROW TR POt 2 PO LS




¢ -, Pittsburgh (9-945) v November 7, 1952

- ..:tor, FBI (9-23163)

v OWN _SUBJECT
s
X

Further reurlet November 3, 1952, submitting en envelope end
iccomoanyisg letter for 1aboratory and latent fingerprint examins’

—e- g

Wo latent impressions of velus developed on the envelone -7
K;suter, which sre designated in the laboratory report as Q3 and L. 3
g submitted specimens are being retained inthe Bureau's Labor:t I'U NG
Y >iles., This letter confirms end supplements Bureau airtel d atecd My
. Jcvember L, 1952, ‘ A

.

2T ¥ A

> cc::Boston .

CRE A S NI ‘
) . KL A LA
) '“'., T ‘_'334:4,5&‘ v,

> ect;9-22750,
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| HOVAMBIR 17, 1958
b7C | 8AC, PITTSBURGE

.I : IVIKEI. REURLET NOVENBER TWELYEK, K0 CONCLUSION

vy D WHEDU-P BANDPRINTTNG OF EINVELOPE AND LETTER ¥RITT+N DY WRITER :

v+ (XY HANDPRINTING ON Q OKE THROUGX Q FOUR IN [ FASK OR Q E
e N q FOUR IN RAONLY CAsF BECAUSE OF DISGUISE. S04

' SARACTSRISTICS IN COMY'N NOTED I ALL QUESTIONED ¥RITIKC. u.sm(r\%

ZIYLLOPE AND LETTFR PREPARED IN BLOCK SITLE HANDPRINTING ¥LTH J0KE

<

-

24RL8, PAPEIR CHARACTFRISTICS FOR INSTART ,rno" SINIILAR Lb c
LIVILOPES @ OKX ~'AND , 'Q THREE I CASE BUT DISFERIGT FEOM
2+ SYsioPss § ofF 2K D50 Q aRsE IN: xoonf; CASEe . PAPRR wuaru.t:
% o7 IRSfANe LEPTIN DIFFIRINT 1RON'Q SWO XD é’rm o w L

a¥D ¢ T¥O AXD Q FOUR IN. naan'r £45¥, usrn,r KTYSLOPS xwm:s ﬁh S

TR 2 23
ROXIKATILY THRIS POINT 8IX AT AIX ram- 57: .mtrﬁ oy 4

et }-‘ LA ”

STORT ST NINE POINT NINE INCNES, INSTAXS. m’nm: 13 XEITE R“D;.q,,. R

PAPER AND CONTAINS ¥O VATSRMARK, INSTART LETTER Y 18 ViITE UNRULID -%

EI¥XY FINISN PAPER CONTAINING VERY FRAGNEXTARY rmxou or 4

FATESK:BX, THESK MAT BE PART OF A PATIRNARK co:rarama or

FTTIR "™ WITH BACKOROIND OF SRIELD OR SCROLL, TBIS FATFRNARK
".ANLRLY USED BI e Ne BARE PAPIR COKPALX, ROARING 5PRING, Pm'mw‘s;

JIT REGISTRATI X FOR TEIS #ATLRNARK BEING mrnm n FEST: KA TARLER "

LA

rma;w&z b7C

ARERAN IS

i

/

T 9-23163 FOT It web HOCTER
-1l-co: 9-22750 / ' §9 hov 20 1934

= CEB:MEG L7 gne ',7.5(1 -
: e 7J NOV 26 1952 =2

.'1} -
.. ' '.A-M'-'Yua IR R A .

i

':,!lH

:L;L . HAX/PRINTING WRITTE. FITH HFAYY PENCIL OVER LIONTIR PFACIL S

W moarl §.RY CORPOLATION, MUTUAL HOMY BUILIING, natron, mo, 1% T
: . 3,




Teerernation requerted by:

g6

Rosults of Examinatfeny ~ .. U7
1952,

51 prooimens G1 through (li submltte

T e s

R

../.-:.'. LABORATORY A’.n_. .o _
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /' 9.22750 -
WASHINGTON D.C.

£iC, Pltisburgh Noveriber 20, 1952

There follows tho roport of tho FBI Laboratory on the F&’ ’

examination of cvidence recelved from your office on Novemboer 1l
1952, : : . o~
| | g
/" 2
=
1S iRS . "‘"T Hhooven ‘
Joha Gdgar Hoover, Dirsctor
I J p .A-' ; . .J’)"‘ 3 s ‘Q

IR X oA ;4%3 N A
: vomeeno, I 79 N

L N, L == .. Y

ue o FPRISTIZIUAT T

SAC, Plttsburgh. . : ; "

| 27 AR X
. pocumenhi » Fingerprindt ¥

e etter aa '.:;‘ L «J.l ‘ -
o, '?’%‘ ¥e '«wﬁw‘}? 95 2 e

Agcompanying hnndprinéz:d iott!f b'iginﬁ'ing
your message in Thursday'svies” ond
no cops or else," | ¥ v -

.ty
& £

' Ny 7‘1&” ."' ¢
This confirms and supylements aﬁﬁmu?':”ﬁué?_ oﬁ‘no
1-LZ70f

The writing on Q5 and Qb above gyggtgﬁg gdr;gi:g g::lw:'ﬁ:!!&'

w—and with the writing. on specimons €1 through Gl submitted by
S pittsburgn In tho case Mynimown Subject, with allas, Arthur Je.

———
——
-
-~
-
-

—ooney, Victln, rtortion.” A definlte opinion was not reached
a3 to whstaer the writlng on (5 and ¢6 wes prepared by the wplit"®
af any of the ‘
i, IN " cose or (1 through Cli in the ROON.Y case bocause of the od

- “large smount of dispuise in all of tho writing. The dis;:nin; :)0111‘;;. 5“

questloned hondprinting on Gl through (4 in tho }

- . : % 8-, £ handprint some Y
of writing nroparad in a bLlock 8F,ls o andprinting, ale t.hl\_ ?

* Z—was prepared with a railer or ot

1 ightedrze. Exomination reve
1

ey}

e

!

\
. s, -

i jiipi F U I lued_next page Yy
wé“h 7 Hﬁﬁllﬁii:f;jm__ o

C8 1952' g4 i
R T N e
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b7C

mesh of the handvrinting on G5 and 6 consists of hoavy pencll
wolting written ovor lighter nencll writing, some ofl wileh glves
-9 eppearsnce of double writing. For your information, a nmuitex
* charectoristics were notod in the writing op €5 and ~ i to bo
. srion to the writing on (1 through :lt &n the caso snd
* ghrough ¢4 in the ROONLY oasa.

{oned handprinting was gearched through the Anonymou
beon ‘addad t :0roto.

The quest
- atter File with ncpative results. Coplos havo

b7C Yo watermirks were found in the envelope G5. Specimen L5 18
s whito bond eavelopo measurin, _oproximately 3.6 by 6,5 Ainchea,
™volope G5 is similer to anvelopes Q1 and Q3 in the
w1t diffeorent from onvelopes Ql and Q3 in the ROOWEY ]
o 1s @ sheet of whito unruled 1linen-{inish paper measuring
ioproximately 0 by 9.9 inches. specimen (6 1s different fronm
Q2 snd Gl in tihe

soecimens Q2 and Ql in the | | caze and speoimens
characteristics nre concernsd. Bneglmen,

F00NEY case insofar as paper
Q6 conteins w: fraguentary portions of a watermark. Theso
frignentary portions mey be pars of & watermark consisting of the
Jetter TB" with o' background ,atd{t!_ﬂ‘ﬂﬂ:,or.’pqrmo. . This watermsry
¥us formerly used by D. M. BAXS PAper. Qonpmv‘;:‘loaring pspring, .4l
yonnazlvania, but rogistrationm Poit this' wasermarit is being renvwed
by the Western Tadlos & stationery Corporstion, Mutusl Home Buildid
Dayton 2, Ohfo, which company has apparently bought this wltom:r?

' e

Specimens Q5 end Q6 are fetained for future comparison.

S :
Dre, r s
L

Fingerprint report separately.

p=15(371
Page ¢
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'AC, Tittsburgh (9-G45) Yovember 24, 1952

vd
AL R

/f
:

iirector, FBI (9-23163)

!
L

b7cC

¢

_»“,w‘pc

Peurlet November 12, 1952, subritting syecimens
for exsmination instant case. .

Two latent fingeririnta developed on Q5 and four
latent fingerprints, a3 well as two latent palm prints de-
veloped on 6. One latent palm print devaloped on Qb identi~
fied with latont pals print previously developed on Q2.
Latent impressions developed compared, insofar as poasible,
with latent impressions deysloped in cau‘cntit.led"‘v:lkq:wn

¢
?

; Subdect, Artbur-JORooney,: Vikex » your file #9-92
‘megative reftiltiiyilaten fingarorinta. de d in both cases
AY = o, IV :"”'.c“. s, b
—r T AR MR L e T

’I' X .":"" . T e, vr T
bncrfpti&ﬁ;@!ﬁm scimens set forth in laboratory - o'

e

e
L

report being forwarded: sepurately s 2,;3,5,‘&-‘!-‘&,;;8 ST e
.. e COTIRE - = 1% PN M
LA e ‘:g}&g;.‘;‘.} ‘f’{? .o
. “;' -

1,

TS M |

ey 5“}‘“ A

A a0
4
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QLY 5Nz Y
DUPLICATZ VILLOW

6.0 bEC 10:352
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P
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NOVEMIER 27, 1952

SAC :
PITTSBURGH AR MAIL

/’/ // /‘l\D -..:"-1 /( 6‘6'/: R '/
mwF AMMmenwmmmmmum.

N - X
~YsLUNED HAHDPR1TTING |N\)TANT LETTER AND ENVELS OPE AMD HA‘D’?INTNG'

W EXTORTION LETTER SUBHITTED URLET HOVEMBER TWENTY AND Hnuopnuxrum31:9

IN 0 OHE AND 0 SIX, CASE WRITTEN BY AME PERSON, '50

SONCLUSION REACHED WHETHER THIS HR!TER PREPARED 'OTHER HAPMPRIWlNG

W SPECIMEN.: IN JSE OR, RWNEY CA§E
R, Lf“s”ﬁ‘& %{“f a1 By Vo EE £ Sl

%, ofvLopi, O LETTER AR EAVELOPEL 5 gHE-PACRINT. o
?mmufs 8.9 1 o MO0, 81X e, xﬁOONEY LATE?M'WA t

VITH REGATIVE RESULTS._.:.

we
L3

AIR TEL
JCC-HEC=JJK
| 2 A -
ok ROOM 7625 NOT RECORDED
1 ROOM 7601 whte gox o
ol | RO'M 4710 : et
» ROOM 6306 1B
T= LAG. 1ILE 9-23163

B EILE 922750
- | RooM 7609




Jmc. PITTSBURGE  b7C

[rgfex. RIUALET ¥ovAMBIA THENTISIX LiSI.
— ru5TRER| | Paceazo anx
YuiorrryrIaG on gesciurys [ o R0RST
[ | “ASIRWD THAT CMAROUS ADDITIVAAL SANPLLY 0

[ Iricrasep ay| ~ |pE SKCURKD.  SUCH

AkrL .5 SHOLE BE Hruksp ¥ BLOLK STTLE 0F
AKDPRIA TANZ AnD WORNAL FAXDPRINYING IX UP2ER CASE LETTERS
v rAIRTN 4 SORUS AND LETTERS. cdkmuu; 0 THY EXTORYICH

'\-'a

,,,,z.su'..xs. HUNRCY., CAMPLIS OF THE LETTIRS "D" AND."G" 4BE -
* ! .
;: nx.m%uﬂi mgﬂ% AJELY. uxnm:ma
4, y 2 i ot ‘,"')' .:a a
smrcrtnrs ﬁrurnb. RO 020 -&‘%%g{ w;ff
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. FETERAL EUREXU OF Imzsnc.mon .
UNITED STATES IEPARTMENT OF JU&'ICE AR .
, DECENBAR 2, 1953 AIRTEL
s COMUNICATIONS SECTION.
I IR MAIL

dr e

wansnit the following message tos - SAC, iITTSRURGK
o bicC

" SUByy | 11, VIKEX. REURLET DECEVBER ONE LAST.

-*NCLUDED NANDPRINTING INSTAKT LETTER AKD BENVRLCPK AKD HAKL:..:

..»§ ENVELOPE #ND LETTER SUBDMITTED VRLET NOVELARR 25 AND HANDFR.®

:X Q1 AND Q6 THROUGH QU, CASE, #RITTEN BY SAKE PERSCGX.

<3 CONCLUSION REAC:ED VEETIER TEIS WRITER PREP/RED CTEER BAN:!
2R SPECINEKS Ix|:| CASE OR ROOKEY CASE, FIKCERPRINT REFUIT

SEFARATELY.

9-$3163

cc¥ 9-22750
CEBtind

4 . P —
VS LY

NOT RECORDED
154DEC 4 1852

U ——
(\—-?2"”:")-—

BUPHCA" CELLOW
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SAC, Pittsburgh (9-945) December 3, 1952

Director, FBI (9-231€3) b?C‘

‘:\ln; SURIMCT

VIKEX

Reurlet November 26, 1752, sub £ %
palm prints and handwritir; specimena of or

compariso' purposes instant case.

Latent impressiors instant case and in case entitled

"Unsub; Arthur J, ! oy, Vikex" compared with fingerprinta :nd
wit.h negative results.

>

~—*. pala prints of
. ARSI

T TS . No prior identilication record, for
e O R 2 4 A

Tie Y e A

Laboratory reﬁért'nop&?itu.’é-- " o
o ~ This report confirns Buairtel dated Novambor. 2;8, 19;52.
‘ ;& . Duplicate fingerprint card of ret:.urned herewith, }
M Enéfé;mo . I, >

v

L

-y

‘cer  §-22750

- 2 LTS

oL It 11D
29 12~ (1952

——— [

JRR: ps i .. 3

. = 9-23163 : . R o

§ =5E8 DEC o 107 e 0GR
- ." ‘ 3 ':‘iﬂﬁ s . " . R . F“ . . '
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REPORT
of the
B s
wakt.. LABORATORY k.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.
v
sy Attchureh Decenber L, 132

There follows t < repmt of the F‘B‘ 1oboratory on ‘le axeqinstion of
~:dence recodved fre ;rur eoffica on lienester 2%, 175., ard Yece-ter °, 172,

b7C

ShCu 3 DUBSELT .
I Joha Edgar Hoover, Director
PN .

YOUR FILE NO ?-9’45
. .. . . FBIFLENO.
. e "i.‘;. - e Y -.'F\ 'y'\u u'. "d. h'lm k) “r
Ceminttion reqvested byt' s Pittshxrgh e ‘,( o D-&58181 A?

. VO TN
xmm 11/2"/52 - 12/:/’2 '

w - ¥
mabion reeverted: Docxment ; '

LA “>
‘

A

D-158000 AT Subzitted with letter dited 1)/25/52,

W ndprinted sddress|
- postaarked -mmmu, FX, WOV 22, 1952 Li30
. %

010 Accmmim one-page lnrﬂprin’ted lettu‘ baglmim L4
READ YOUR KESJAOS...." and ending "ueesNOTIFY F,P,T, R EISS,"

(2173137 AT vadited with lettsr dsted 12/1/72

;1 El ing address “andprinted in pencur

%4, % ~ostmarked *PITIUV'QF PRy 7 104

G-u 1t
3T 7ette: o8 vt ted o shlte poper bearing randyrinting bepinning v

ar v e R
. “ 0'0.0-“

13~ heltte Dyorrarinta rnd peloo orints of the rellowing nercer:

+ (1 coples) b costes)
(3 coples) Jr. {y corie”)
(L conias)

cEB:oaR  jAV
Page Cne

GDEC 11 952

2 “;w‘u"' ""’“




Toah Tt

This ronfirma and Bup, lementd Ar=Tel nes apes of Yoverber Ty
15¢7, cod  ccember 2, e,

The concl.sion was reached thot the hardnriming on .7 ths ocugh
12 anc %0 iendpiinting on specinens (1, (€, 7 - (8 4n tiis
cage sere prepared by the 5830 poToon. ‘5 definite corr lnslion wus
reached ng to whrtlar this writer propared am of the other nuastioned
Landprinting on cpecineny G2 through &5 or ¢1 L rough 4 in ‘e
“AOR™Y casa, becsuse of variationo 4n the writirpz and hocause of
ihe larpe amount of d4ispiise, Tor your informsticn, sore
ehrracteristics in coruron were noted in rll of this vandprint ing.

“v.r’:i' T The qu'th'.l.omd ’

Sy
f‘{g

ihg was, previously searched through

nagative resulte, ' ‘

2,

v thu Anorysous- Jatter File with

: pecizers (¥ and .11 are white bmi'ofaea meamaring epproximtsly 3,

3,6 bty 6,5 inches, -Specizens €10 erd (12 are sheets of white unraled

paper noasuring wpproximately 11 by 8.1 inches. ¥o waterrsrks ;

wers found in specizens C9 through €12, Specimens Q9 and J11 wete

N

- found 10 be miailar in a mxber of physical characteristics to envelopws

.1, .3, G5 and U7, Specimens 10 and Q@12 wero found to be sim{lar in
a mumher of plysical churncteriastics to specimens G2 and QB in this

case, Tho 'wmdprinting on CF throuph (12 was written in a block style
with a modiua losd pencils Exanination of (11 reveals the presencs of
some penoil notations on the Irort and reverse side. Theoo notations
are not comparsble with the questioned handprinting in this case. Ib

". 2

18 potaible that these notatlons n&y have been mede by the postal | *°
emloyee handling this envelope. 1¢ was found that the sheet of papér,

*17, is wrinkled and theio 18 & tear along the right wdree Thete are
four sazl) holes alorp the lnft edge of .12, These wp.nar Lo be
stanle boles ond indicrtions ere that they cnaze from \ie sane stanle
ar tler~ i3 p fold in tro paper ncar 4his point and whon the paper

19 folded, the loles ccinclda, The arinkles, tear and loles in 12
wrre nde Lofore this .neclcen resched the DI Iatorator.

for 1 > onb renert s relnr ¢ roished gearetely,
ceton. ! tironpt +12 -0 1otalned Iy T

“ape Tro
1110187 0T

.
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73CEUBIR 5, 1952 (VIA ATH

S4Cy PITTSBURGH

n:va:[_:_j VIKST. REURLETS DECKNBER T¥O AXD FOUR LAST.

et LMD JiALLPRIGTIAG PXTIRIT M LETTLR SUBWITTLD WRLET DECEMBIR

FoUR AND HARGPRINTING ON Q1 A¥D Q6 THROUGH Q1% CASE,

YRITTN RY SANE PERSON. NO CONCLUSION RLACEED 'HLTTI}.R HIS
Ter, 1o (_

FRITFR PIEPART. OTYLR HANLDPRIWTING RJ(’HL'I’____QASLS. N0

CONCLUSION REACHED mmmr

YROT: LUFSTIARD HANDPRIKTIAG DUE TO DISCUISE AND LIMITHD KEJaX

* GHDPRINTING o . FOTHING OF SIGNIFICMNCE FOUNL IN WRITIAG OF
] | NONERODS SAVPLES b.i' nrmm ummrma mrm

""V‘

NIEDRD LY FUBTHEIR z:mmu:ﬂor bzmw. JITE xxcn

.v’%.

R

rﬂv."
N
NS

.

Hjﬁi{*‘h
T

il

ik

5

l

H

DYTELOPES EUBKITTED URLET DECEWER FOUR DIFFERENT IBOX ALB
QUESTIONXD ENVILOPES EXCEPT 03, pasy. X0 coxcwsrox '*
A TELOPE Q5 AYD XNONK mrn.om‘s DOF 10 Itsvrrrc.mir
CEARACTERISTICS. EIGHT TABLETS SUBNITTED URLET DECEMBER ralm
DIFFERINT FROM ALL QUESTIONED LETTIRS RXCEFT Q86, CASE.
PABLETS KUNBFRAD 1, 8, AND 8 SINILAR IN SIZE 1O Q8 AKD "
FATERMARKS Ii THh.§ TADLFTS SIMILAR 70 FRAGUMEN TARY poRTIONS

OF 4 IN Q6. IMNGIRPRINT REPORT SEPARATILY.

HOOV IR
7 .
NOT Ri.
=27

923163

CEB: LG

.“%s,a

IL’ !.‘




. ©4C, Pittsburgh i =hoi

Director, FBI (9-23163)

p7C

VIKEX

December 5, 1952

Reurlet November 25, 1952, forwarding an envelope and

letter,
29 and Ql0, for examination in the above case.

which have been designated in the Bureau file as specimens

Five latent fingerprints developed on envelope, specimen s
9. Seven latent fingerprints and three latent palm prints de- B

veloped on letter, Q0. One latert palm print o
h latent palm prints previously developed on

n Q10 identifled
specimens Q2 and

Q6, ase. tents on specimens Q9 and Q10 compared with

latent impressions in Rooney case, 'with negative

and Q10 als i nts_of
and withou
an identification. E R

This supplements the ginformation relative to

. ————

print examini:izzfgpnciined in Buairtel on November 27,
ce:  9-22750 -

-
.//

- . P,

| - TR ot
= 1 DEG2318L DFLiukrs
B e s ity B =3

"~

results.

the finge

1952,

-Latents.

\ il

[ WS,
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TR eo0

DIRECTOR, FBI (9-23163) KCVEBER 25,
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY (D-15732% A1)

AL, QIL

SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-945) . SP:CIAL DELIVERY

R

UGIBTERED MATL

VIKEX

On November 24, 1952,]

1

informed that another Jettor had beeg received, This letter was

addressed to

postmarked November 22, 1952, at 410 P at Pittsburgh, Pa,, Rumber 4.
The envelope was white and handprinting was done In pencil, The
letter, handprinted in pencil, written on wvhite stationery, read as

-..:al;law:

The above letter was delivered to thal

L _1

"Je read your message on Fri, 21 You carrisd out
instructions by having money thers, and TF.B,I.
Remembor as long as the F.B.I, 1s there we will nmot
may get us but owr friends will kill
So ba wise we wvarned you no I.3,I. Here
are ctiona Place add in personpal colum of
Pgh Press reading Tues, Wed, Thurs, Fri, Sat
Fov, 25, 26, 27, ;
rother 1s sick, come home =
¥a money in green package bohind bench in West
Park sane place as last time Dates Fri, Nov 28
and Saturdsy Eov 29
2 days bave it there time 7:00 to 10:00 P. M
Remerber do not notify F.B,l. or elpe"

[__Ipittaburgh, and vas opened by | Be was the only

persan to handle this letter.

At the victim's request, the following addition vas mads to the ad
suggosted by the extortloner in order to indlcate impatience on the
part of the victim:

JSP/ 3w

Nz

"aist leave Pittsburch Saturday rorning ™)

ENCLS (%)




.

o ! e, K2 . .ag 1 o
I i - Do i éf‘sf?-":‘fz;m ;"ﬂ@’

e
PG 9-945

With this addition, the pay~off will only take place on Friday,
Fovember 28, 1952, .unless instructions are received from the
extortioner %0 tbe conirary,

Tt 1 requosted that the same examination be afforded this letter as
has beon afforded the previcus four submitted in this case, :

Enclosed hersvith are the original letter and envelops and a
thotostatic copy of each,
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L rmi&:‘ REY OF - INVESTIGATION:
UNITED S'I'A’.L'E‘B » I’AR'DFSN’I‘ OF ms'm'z Ja .

N
T g ‘

*3: CQNUYICATIONS SEC'I'ION-

sansmit the following message tot s.w, '-.vzyv'.sumon
Asi it )% %
5| _|vIxEX. REURLET DECAUBER TEN 14ST. COWCLUDED
{hTLHO IV STALT LETTER AND RANDFRISTIRG OF ALL EYTORTIGH
“iiiy [ 4Sk, EXCEFT Q T¥O THROUGN q FIVE WRITTAEN PT

ikRGvlie RO CONCLUSION RBAUHED dKETHER TEIS W#RiTwsd INEFARLL

A AIR MAYL

W0 THROUGH § FIVE, PASE, CR Q GNX T!RLUGE § FOUR, 1,70

vilBY CASL, OUb I'C DIIGSUISEs CLARACTARISTICS IXN CoRMCN KOTSH
ALL sAN ERANTIRC.  FINGERFRINT RS‘I’OI’T SEPAR/TELY .

- cel‘ 9-32’?50

ron
|

l BRRFRNES 1 {

H

1

llllli!il

SEBtdmd

NOT REGNISDED
29 NEC 1851952

——— ————— A ———

24)'
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SL%'ZIDE(; RRECT
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cAc, 1itvsburgh (9.945)
Director, Ful (9-23163)

b7C

- VIKLX
Reurlet December 8, 1952, instant case.

Seven latent fingerprints and one latent palm
print developed on letter, designated as Q16. All of these

impressions
mens previously submitted. No latonta ol value deve

envelope, desipnuted BS q15. o

ve been 1dent1fied with latents develoged gn speci-~
oped on

5 Laboratory report separate.
2 'm ,*, G » S e,
%‘ s ﬁ%ﬁn" ﬂuﬁf‘% o githe mmbcr 10, 1952,

*P e hma e . Ve
"‘- "xh. @ 4\ l’ " !.x NS% f:“«;'; 3’“‘, ‘.‘ ‘iu‘
. B

.
,:“..

!

vf""l '2‘

UFU JE Tl

3 ,‘ an . '., v‘ﬁm H.W “S% ,.,";N ).\naa;d! #’
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SAC, Pittsburgh (9-945) Decenber 15, 1952

Director, FBI (9a23%63)

ke fenl a

S X

<>
g
e

[ aM e ) B A B= 14 el

—

? YIR:X b7C g
Reurlet December 2, 1952, inst.nt case, W

I"imuuﬁinta and palm prints of 1 32

| compared with all the latent impressions de- S

.13
3

veloped on specimens through Qls instant case, a3 well as with

latent impressions developed in case entitled "Unsud, Apthur Jo *
{; _%Roongy, _V_ik:g:", without effecting any identifications. --
o .;;'I-s_ ,7-;9::&;-%_‘,, QI W e egalt . s

e record :f.éﬂf"g-_:jﬁr?ﬁ; and for.
T as FHI Transcripts of their records are sncloseds, it

. 24

i

':" et IR
. : Duplicate fingerprint carda of | returneds
% " . herewith. AR : e e
i) o S . Y >
?% Laboratory report separate. co R
Enclosures (4) y .

by
'

AL
7 ‘y‘

e i<

ccs 9-'22750 ;

.Y . .
. el R

- AR
t
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REPORT , % &7 07

. of the -
T, 10 - &5
sk, LABORATORY .._o .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D.C.

= SAC, Pittsturgh
Thers follows the report of the FBY Labdoratory on the examination of

svidence received from your office Deceader A, Decomdsr 5, and Deoember 10,
e,

Decender 15, 1952

b7C

YOUR FILE NO 9-9"
FB1 FILE NO 9—158358 Ar

mm- - 12-2-52 -

e

4 "‘f%ﬁ? ??g

-'.‘__:.._z o
BT *ya”

15&353 AT - Sebadtted dth Jatter dxted Deoraber "2, 952,

Teprands ‘.,;v-‘.” KN Y
24 V¥
-

en of the known hmdvriﬁn( And.'hmdyrintﬂ;‘” "f

% ,ﬁg}!}&"“ («; o.:‘-y&mru,r ‘0’":,7.— .

ftholmmundvﬁtiumdhnﬁprinﬁu ofl ‘
oo -~t,,m~.,,‘ g T Loohs
~ -1;? KRy .‘1.-3‘4 L

Two sete of fingerpt

l“_‘”_’fﬂ e

D-158388 AT - Submitted with letter dated December A, 195'2.

.
—
iy ¢ b -~ M .t N 4.t
: L

@3 Eavel handprinted address

and postmarked "PIT] y PK.. DEC 3, 1952,
H o !
Two-page handprinted lstter beginning
and ending ",..,.wo will have our friends

ﬁ l" 1150-"'/.

Five wilts wavelopes. ' AT
Eight whits unruled tablets numbered one thNauh —’e&ghh.ﬂspectivou.

Contiﬁc?n;i{'pngo -

AR

Y

‘
Wtk
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e g e e Lot et el iy )
o i Sy
NeEn. e bR
TRY Lo T

2138593 T - Lubmitbted with letter dated Decenber 8, 1957,

may

kA
S
&4

Js _Envelo beard handprinted addrua‘
and postmarked wPITTS W GH, PA., UIC 6, 1352,

AT
AR

S

P l"
.16 One-page handprinted letter beaiming[j'ﬁa recelvad your
pessage," and ending "No cops, no YBI or elae."

g'-'ﬂ"xq’ &) T-_ ks

19
Fa)

3E5ULTS OF KLAMINSTIUNS

A

Shis confires nl supplem-nts ALr~Tnrl mesnagn3 of necetber 5,
wd Dacember 10, 1952,

The conclusion vas ranched that the handprinting on :i3 through

.16 and the handprinting on gpeciment @, and Qb through 512 in this case

were prapared by the same person, No definite conclusion was reached as

to whether this yriter prepared any of the other questioned handprinting

on spedimens Q2 through Q5, this case, OT Ql through Qb 1n the ROOKEY

RS case, begands of variations in.the writings and becauss of the largs amount
4 ot disguise, For your {nforwstion, sOme haracteristios in common were

poted 4n all of this handprinting, “g:..%& X

%
s

“ v
t

™

- [
v oy bl

3

No_gomelusi
— 1X%3, prepared g
s or the NOONEX caze, becaus s and because of the |
Ay Of knowd handprinting svailable for exoninstion. Rothing
sLmificance was noted a¥ & result of the comparison of the

K2, With the “siioned hendprinting, If furthes *';r"f:' e

examination of the writing of 1 derired, ib 18 guggevted that
fumercus samples o “Inting be secured, Such sanples should <%
be written in block strle rinting and should contain words and - v
1etters cozparsble to the que handprinting, Normal undictated

samples of handprinting prepared ray be of value 4f further.
comparison is requested, :

Ql5 are vhite enyelopes measuring npproﬂmtuif‘
3,6 by 6.5 {nches, Unecimens qll, and Q16 are shenrts of ¥hite unruled Y
paper measuring ep 11 by 8.4 inches. %Xs were

{n apuclmens Ql3 through < 1t was found th

lenrth nndd vidth of envelopes Q13 and 015 aras -ir:-\‘m

charicturisties in anvelopes 1y 23y WG, “1y N9 -
anvelones, Ki, ~re aimilar to the quentioned gnvelon®s rorarred O in

Ten th and widbth, put Lhe cut ol the flan of thn ~avelonas, %k, 18 dlfferend

Sp=cinsne 13 and

D-158358 AT : ) .
Contimed pat pane

B e ® BN
“)- ) Yoo add

-
AR




from tablets 1, 3 and 5 will be retaimed, - .

b7C

#~m the onvelopes for specimens U, Q3, O, &, @1, A3 and A5 and
1t was concluded the envelopes, Ki, are differemt from the questioned
mvelopes referred to, The known envalopes, ki, are similar
sod width and some other characteristics to envelope Q5 in '
tase, tut because of an insufflclent mumber of significant characteristics
20 definite conclusion was reached as shiether the known envelspes,
I\, and the envelope, R5, in the case cane from the same btch
of snvelopes. The known envelopes, Ei, are differsnt from the questiconed
snvelopes, QL and Q3, in the YOONEY case, The conglusion was resched
that the papsr in the eight tablets, XS, is different e paper
for specimens Q2, Qh, Q8, ql0, Q12, Qlh and QL6 4n the cass and
specimens Q2 and Q4 in the ROONEY case. It was found that the paper in
tablets mumbered 1, 3 snd 5, contained in K5, 18 similar in sige to the
paper for specimen Q6 in the[ | caze and that the watermarks in
tablets 1, 3 and 5 are sinilar to the £ ry portions of s water-
mark which appeart in specimen Q5 4in the case, Specimens QL4
and Q16 were found to be similer in the p el ons of length
and width to specimens Q2, Q8, Q10 and Q12 in the case,

Speeimens Q13 through Q18 are retained for future comparisons.
The envelopes, Kk, and the tablets, K5, are -alsd retaimed for fature .
conparisons, If future sxaninebions fall to pesulf’id an 1dentifioxtion .
with tablets 2, 4. and & through 8, contained In K5, thess W1l De ' . . .
destroyed 4 the close of this case as suggested, Representative “Wanples -

4 g THE,
Cl
SO

’

Fingerprint report separately. o

. D-158358 AT

e e
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3 pETERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION " °: R 55 AL
.- TED STATES IEPARTUENT OF JUS N .
- e . sr-  AIRTEL
DECENBER 17, 1952 *. . TIA AR WAIL
o CODBUNICATIONS SECTION. .

~aomit the following message to: SAC, PITT RIROH b7C

VIKEX. RKURLET DLCREBER SIXTEEN LA4ST.

CCLUDRD  2070i RINTING I STANT LETTER AkD YAKUPRIET I)vC' Ly ALL

JXTURTION LETTERS, Cr3By RXCFPT § r#v TIROYGE Q FIVE,

\QITTER BY SAUE P)RIOR. HO CONCLUSICH REACKED WEETIER 7 lu
cojTER FRLFARED @ TEC THRCUGH § FIVE, [ Joase, on ¢ -6k
+EBLUOH § FuuR, BOUELY CASE, DUE TO DISAUISE. CHARACTERISTICS

piC

IK COMNON hOT:D IN #LL EANDPRINTIHCs FINGLRFRINT REPCRT

GUPLIGE3E STiLow

“ ‘»%!‘u__/‘;ﬁw:- ;
P »_,.,.%‘
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s (11=03163) Davt: Decewber 16, 1952.
T w epy (D-158000 AT)
CeaThs)
AL SIL
.., biC SERCIL T iV oy
| R eon s .2 L

[
Al ! \Jl A"fﬂ"/‘lr'/

19, 1vid. ,

AR

2 e
PP ERRVECHS

1 vegrtyed o toth exteorts n

Tn o vtecere

T .o L ed, |

_ayerplied Docemuer 13, L1956, Tivc otecl
_r»ii, Lo, 1. The wnito envelone bore
+, . ngnrinted in rencil, rerds follovwc

l

Mye woppet Lot we couldn't keen the antolntment
_as We wers ¢i v ‘nslous to fin'sh the deal Fri. But
. due to clrcumstences we nad to chtnce nlene, 5o here
are final 1nstruotiggﬁ§3§19gshcops cre wurnecd

-
-

-y

[

'4;.34, ‘;\“,4‘

"Loave the money .
seme rlece
"N time .
wednesday night
Tharsday " :

"

Friday ,

’

mje will onick the money up one of those nights . .
unlnc: it 1s a trap, H#ve the money thers for three - . ‘
nights., . ol 3 - ' ‘

"ju excuses . :

Have 1t there .. ' - ’ ;
Urocons . : N I ;

‘over

{n repsonnul cclumn of ’reas Dec. 16-17
wo reralpg [ Jwdll Lo tasve Wed sesdoy-

g R i

7.z




COPYifer R i N Haw

- Direc'gw, ¥°I . .
| 1

2C, barph
BRI
Y

i b7C

.

cwty we vI11l iy Tolr e
vo ¢ [riend nut 1y taere
V.5 nve the ~cney ther

c»owrn dolbered b 'c.fm[__'_jmf_-lu .
woone Lt -rmoon rmell oV ooneeTu 1 1,

e

vy oued na fopwWtruet Lo bne DUl it
e, clerl's Linduriting end Initie s &° o€
pne lome cad thet the ncoten Xade Ll L.
© eod vaicre Ly thlis c.orkel
-

Ty .es i, 1i, ndvised thet ocranjonely th- Jost
.rts ~+ . intended fcr the res: .cnes in oo
weped ¢t the nlent,

jniicute imnatience on 2is mrt,r .
4

. ' oL ivaing 8 ‘nloced in the "Pittsturch Pre
.Tre : né .7, 1y52: Ei;‘i]will be there .edpssdry ind
‘Cy, cennol arriage Lor s riday-vant this to be finnlE‘;;
renta have bsen made to havs-thicad. ;ﬁiodggh%thewﬁ ;
rsonal column on ecembaﬁ”l@?hhﬁfl ¥71952; end peydfs
raintained on the: e detes-in-Weat . Park; . North Side,
¢cen 7:00 eud 11:00 nm,
Enclosed herewith ‘dre the ‘originsl letter -and envelope nnd’d

sne photostitic cooy of each.' It 48, requssted that the same examinatd
“on be nff.rded these items a3 hes been afforded previous letterns onC

sanvelones in this case.

et

o8 el T ke s




\ N Gmineliod requerted by

-

Mborehed .2 AR
’%MMU"”‘:

Sor e, PR R T R s
Q17 ' dne white arva I héhdprintea .ddrm,!
' ."ﬁvwmw:_‘;'@,{ﬂ URGR, PA., PZC 9,

he™ ' i Y ~ - . ‘ N
Q18 One-page handprinted letter muminggl—_—___] Tnstead 2 being.ese

right botten perticn befors it reached the FY

53 g

sndf

e v
T T

.:..'ﬁﬂb“‘h A

REPORT.." /%,

‘ of the, " . ‘ureau file
i 0 £ 5= ')
—_. LABOAATORY e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. WASHINGTON D.C.
SAC, Pittoburgh December 10’ 1?52

There follows the report of the Far Laboratory on the sxmaingblon of
evidence recnived from your office on December 12, 1952,

John Edgar Hoover, Director

9-9
YOUR FILE NO

FB8! FILE NO D‘lﬁ?Jh AT
LAS. NO. .

-’

3AC, Pittsburgh ° . . , .
o 1T b dated Y8a1000E 1Y : %W?% AT

AR 9{4}“,-. o

TN b . ¢ I R
“Doctment - Pingerprint - 7B Hetand VR Ly Ly

. B ’, v s Gae h o - A [ B 3 .
. N ) L AR -‘::.'f? 3 o L R T TN -:-v_:?. b SaL Y
Lol o v AR b y > TRy Y SR - ARV

«

and ending, "...eand no COps oT else.*
. ':»" N
;,: 1;.,"'.? o ]

Ve,

. ’

]
13 '
M 3 4, L i

Resulte of Bxsaination, _ " !

. . ' L v ".; Nl ;': - s, .

This confirms and supplemenis Adr-Tel message of Dedember 12, 1952, ,A ‘

The conolusion was reached that the handpristing o Q17 and Q18 and o
ths handpriuling on spacimens Q1 and Q6 through Q16 in this cass were written -
by the sane psrson. No definite condlusion was reached as to whather this writep
propered any of the other handprinting on apecimons Q2 throwgh Q5, thls case, * .
or QL through Q4 in the ROONEY case, because of variations in the writings
and. because of the larze amount of disguiee, characterfatics in cptwon
¥ere notad in all of this handprinting, \ q’:.. i ya 721& i/

|

|

' |

, I U T

Specimen Q17 s a wnite envelope, the fr?g\g c™iolvaas torn near the |
“Laboratorr. This cavelope !

& N . ». . ) |
Page 1 ‘e .o |
CEB:ctw . : : . |
“ e . . . ‘
e e v & § \
h h L §
o1

2 et 4 ’ .

3 x

. L oha . $.17 e et
SSRGS AR 0 Wb A Do A
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REFUE

measures approximataly 5.1 by k.l = 1~ i Sl
21l of the queztioned envsl the OOKTY cawer arx
from the snvelopes Xij {n the cands - imon G18 18 &
unrwled paper which was torn along the PPN Agft corner be!
in the ¥BI laboratory, 'Specimen (18 measuwrsd gpvroximately
and it was found thab'the physicsl disensiond’ o€ length and ¥
Q18 are similar to pharacteristics fﬂ"wu«u (,¢
Q4 and Q16 in the case, spoam Qs 1y s fermt fro
paper contained in the tadlets X5 in the

 found 4n speaimens Q17 and N

1
. St

D-15873k AT
rage 2




Dacember 19, 1952

Time of cnll: 3:55 p.nm.

b7C

VTCTIN b3
R EY - Ugetim
YICTIM

EXTORTTION

SAC Hallford, Pittsburgh called to advise the subjects

their wav to be arraigned n admitted writing tne

Rooney and letters. a he etters only

1 be charged with that violation. | Wi & charged with

’thel and Rooney letters, Prosscution on the letter has
teen declined. ;

o (t -

o0 JAN 9- 1953

.
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«
=
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.
AR
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©<s

The Attorney feneral December 20, 1%%

Diredtor, FAT

-~
Lod)

| VICTIM;
A. JUROONEY -~ VIGTTM;

C ] vTCTTM
EXTORTION

To supplement: my memoranda of December 19, 1952, the
followins Information has now been received.

,'_1:‘.:),‘ - Subjeetl__e__,__lhan baep charged with violations of
N itie 18, U, Si-Code}-Ssction” 876 In.twd_counts, one Involvingys
« 5 . l4tters -sent to.vietim and- the other ifivolved lettérs  t oy

vietim Roonsy, Subject as besri‘charged with m:-violatlo
of -the same Statute involving the letters to victim -
) ) " Iy i s -_‘X.'?i"?«"":'ﬁ‘z‘.t';,.;. .
. As a result of the.anprehenslon of thede Subjects
information has been daveloped inv ®

following case: On July. 31,1951, .
|Pennsy1|.v.m_a:'_recei 0 etTer through,
. Mall requesting and threatening the 1life

~N
e

in thé;

] I No payment was made and the threats:,
WeTe not carrled out. Subject [ ]has admitted sending the
Jetters. The U, S. Attorney has declined prosecution in thik
case in favor of prosscution of in the[  ]and Rooné

cases, a
. I
In view of these additional facts it appears all the
more important that viporous prosecutive actlon be followed
due to the wanton use of the U. S. Malls to threatenand
intimldate law nbldine citizens in an effort to extort large’

aumg. of monev,

1 ce-¥r, Ross L. Malone, Jr,
Deouty Attorney General

e -
OFM:bsw R T A —
R 12-20-52" ¢
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= H
b . LABORATORY el

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D.C.

- SAC, Pittsburgh Lecendber 20

There f{ollows the report of the FBI Laboratory on the examination
evidencs received from your office on December 17, 1952,

p7C

<. UNSUB.j . ‘*’LQM'
E : Joha Edgar Heover, Directer

YIKEX
vour FiLe vo,  9=9LS

kg

«

4
’

t

R . ags, ¥ - 2y Lt N Cee - L

by et 300 PROVTR sl stat R T

a . . . N ., o7 P v s |“" . '\\ ORI . .
LN Y RN k) 1?-:",:«,@*,‘ 4

Fot FILE NO.
» .29&?'158957”"“ '
L "o s, ¥
Refereme Letter dated 1241682 .~ - 7 ¥

X
ﬂ' 3 "”/-r‘-

ramination requarted:  DOCUBODY = Fingerprint ‘,'o;‘* PP
FORER B EAIPTAN -
RN |

Specimenss YA e )

Q19 White bond envelope bearing address hindprimted dnpenctl I
| _ ") and postmarked "PITISOURON; PA. DS 1 132 513

@0 Accompanying letter handprinted {n pencil on white bond paper besring
nessage deglnning ¥ REORET TRAT Wheao® . 4 e e

,

- g >, ’.’v‘_’.‘.
LY

" 'x .
L

-

)
d -

’ >
, .r
:

2

o4,
©

Results of Exaninations E e
This conflrms and munplamants air-tel measage of December 17, 1952.

%, conclusion was resched that the handprinting on Q19 and Q20 and
the Feadprinting on specimens Q1 and Q5 through Q18 in this case were written
by the same person. No definite conclusion was reached as to whether this A
writer rrepared any of the nandprinting on specimens Q2 through Q9, this case,
or €1 through 7“2l in the ROTUEY case, because of variations and becausa of the :
large maount of disguise. Some characterisiics in common wore noted all

of this handprintin. , 7 - gh 2/_252

Specimen Gl9 is a white envelope whic vesfound:tachave boen ocul along
the upper edge and which sontalned a stri%gggpctc)ﬂw along the upper
adge. Thls wus dono bufore the enyelope reached tha ¥B8I Laboratory. Spscimen
Q19 now measures approxinately 3.6 by 6.5 inches. sEocmen Q20 im a shest of
white unruled paper measuring approximate 11 by 8.5 inchos. Specimens Q19

- l’l :
AN D= 1150 W o
m. 1\}/
- &

2t




i

" ""_;;,;_;~_“__-———»;—44;——~—~*:*f”‘%“;“”"ff"”

.

SRR AR e

‘ _

and Q20 do not contain any watermarks. It was found that the envelope Q19 <4
is different from the known envelopes, Ki, in this case. It was further found °
that the shest of paper, Q20, is diffsrent from the shests of paper contained

in the known tablets, X5,in this case.
gpecimens Q19 and Q20 are retained.
Fingerprint report separately.

T e : o ,,,.;{Swtﬂ:\?mf;
.oa N PN
fLeaa T

D~158957 AT . - |

Page 2 - ' : : |
. - |
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TU‘ED STATES IEPARTMENT OF vani
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*c:  COMMUNICATIONS SECTION, b7C
DECEMBER 22, 1952

“ransmit the following message to: b3
SAC, PITTSBIRQH

»

P,
AL SR

Y .
« 4% 37 5

[ 4 K | vixex. REURLET DECEMBER

5

¥INETEEN, FIFTY-FOUR LATIRT FINOYUFRINTR AND FEVEN LATINT PALM PRINTS DEVELOPED

3

(n.a

INSTANT GASE IDENTIFIED WITH INEEN IMPRESSIONS |
Pretiple. 4,0

YOOEPRINTA AND WO LATINT PALH FRETYS DIVELOPED TH-ROONY CASE AmS*fnm{rxJ

e
¥TTH INKED DHPRRSCIONS.OF[ | MO LATENTS READN UNIDENTIFI/D o[ Jeass.,

Y0 TOTITICATIONS EFFECT:D WITH PRLITS oo[ ] cmmmu.

,
7 ,"’xd »’é‘

-

5 t

[ .rv\lr'
*&»w 5‘%."»-2‘;‘3‘;. e N T WP
PR l“"); 3 Tt -1
: ~ v, 43 %éf 2l .r'v"*‘ ’g«afﬁgﬁf ?*‘ o
“ . fHa N~ 2

Apw ‘,f.tv' v“u"{-‘- ,,;“
: Ko, e '~i.,'..l

 eyy ™ .{'w"' ) "&“l
Y b .- v T . . M e
e oI g
b
. .

275@ /

wul T b\JﬂQCQ
vL (R VR -‘)

SOk

LSO

$¢is



Wy

A .
o ratdgLransmittal Form
7,010 0 :

’
. - =
2> LABORATORY A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. ‘

<,

FBL, Pittsburgh (9-1339) August 5, 1988

i

b7C ' .
.. ‘ . MWM— ‘
PMJ:YICT!“ A John Edgur Hoaover, D!nclo'r
b

EXTORTION

F Rl Fils Mo
Lab, Ne.

934878 .4l
Lxavination requeated by: ’it"w‘h ' | :h'm ;"‘;{?!?
eterensed Letter 7/33/58, and Teletypes7/33/88. ..

L xomination roc'{u--u!l J,Vi - : ‘ - rln“fpriﬂ‘

Remorks;
t 1

This eoufiras and supplemsnts Duresu toletype dated

1/39/88, . A rFhw iR §YReorzy

. A separate Teport is being submitted comcerning the i
- fisgerprint examination, S

The hand pristing on Q1 and Q2, descrided in the attached hd)
taboratory repors, is pot sufficiently comparable or suitable for
compariescn vith the writings on the specimens meationed in arlet
7/33/68] namely, Bufiles 9-38231, 9-23700, 9-20958, 9-331¢€3, and
9-30843, Eowsver, it wam noted that the block style hand printed
letter~ on the presert specimens, Ql and Q3, described in the
stt»”  Laboratory report, rsasmble the style of tbe block letters
»” 1 Q2, Bufilc 9-25150, in tbe came, | 1

‘ooney, VIEEX,®™ Q2 in the latter case was sudaitted by

‘n August 13, 1952, ’

4
P2
¢

{3 Lad report)
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‘ REPORT
. of tha
N =B
o LARORATORY Za
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
Date August B, 1958

-. ¥81, pittsburgh b7C Pl s e, gosi87E

e _tMatm. sal ' Leb Mo P-264262 AT
vicriu :

ipecimens tacaived 7/15/58

ql Zavelope bearing band printed address |
I postmarked "PITTSBURGH PA. JY 17 1908

: R,

Q4 Accompanying one-page hand printed lotter deginning "You
will die unless,..” and ending on the reverse side ",...No

cops

gasult of examiaationt

The questioned hand printing oo Q1 and QR was méarchod ©
the Anonymous Letter File without offecting an
14entification with guy other cass. -Copies &e being added to
this file for future reference. - -

»

No watermarks were found in Q1 and Q2. - The writiag oo
Q1 and Q2 oconsists of bloek style haad printed latters which .
sare written vith a lead pencil and which sppear to have besn ;!
prepared with a straight edge. 7The pusbers appearing ia the letter, -

Q3, sppear to have been preparsd with a mechanical device such as
s lettering sot or stencil, Q2 is a sheet of ruled, three~holel
sotebook paper, which measures approximstely 9,5" by 8", The
sheet is ruled op each side with thirty-four blue lines whieh are
spaced about 0,25 apart, The dotailed physical characteristice

of Q1 and Q2 are “stained,

A

* -
st Bl AN

Q1 and QJ aro temporarily retsined in the M1
.aboratory. .

L]

SE8:dan (10)

-

- A e wAIL ROOM () TELTTYPLg
e 43 .




January 15, 1953

SAC, Pittaburgh
Rat

Dear S1r:

UNSUB -
ARTHUR J. ROCWEY
VIKEX

Reference 15 made to Labvoratory Report D=160040 4T,
dated 1=13-63 . 1n connection with the above-
entitled matter, a copy of which was forwarded to your

oftices e,

Q) through Qb
X2

~ REGISTERED MAIL
7.,
Encio%ure

A

Gy n .

gl ut::d
3 MAILED 31

LT T 'Q . —_v;-"'. &

.
o~

There are transmitted herewith the following:,

5

A J s L

.c//"/ii!f;‘i 2

O

Very truly yours,

Qo HMoowen

John Edgar Hoover
Director

a
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REPORT : .1
b of the ‘ ‘
TR s, v 9-22750

wade__ LABORATORY ot

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.

b7C ) Jeanunry 1, 19,3
b3

o e ddyed 1rom cour of:f.e on Jenuery o,

John Edgur Hoover, Directar

YOUR FILE YO T=4.5
FRE FILE NQ

'.\110 o Lovrenort of bre TRI tslareiory o. the

LAR MO

L webur-h
'R 1/{’1/'/'_

LT LS TR
Faamimation requested . . W

zeamcation renuested by
Qote 010

. -

.~

Specmeny

223 lj_miuj .0 kaowm hecdwritdig M Mr.dm'lm-i g of ,; :
", e %

'iT‘l_m_zmu:_m_ﬁxm houdwrlbing mad mapr:.n ving of -
- o

Remmlits of veaminationt

The qoeiusion wee reoci
wbnitted ux t' e writing of
e wriding on epecisens .1 [ 45°) tho
o defirite co closion waa resched es c%dmc:ut oY the other
gac st1ennd writine in the onse was prépsred by vither of the
writers of Tf or XT bacousd e large avount of dls-ulre in $i& \ & :

catfcnnt vttt -, Thiwm cisr ‘489 conaliug nrinulanlly of uriting 2 (U ——
LotsreC L6 mlndk etrsle v Renomel-bliey 8002 O HLIoh wWed pFL- : ' )
vy o toroor atrel ohtad e, trd rore of ihich toratate af

- =0,

o Bt L f Y
LR J.O s

I‘[ l 'L)
19-L 7.1.7“

qJAN 2~(.J~o N
oy (;u;

»




»t . 1lar to the dias ul e

qnoelmens KL and K7 cre reta

Loer

tLoYe o dowlbill
PR RS

!
- lue Cor &~

tned L. the fureauta files,

b7C

wet ms “1 tavouch 720 end ¥1 through K3 in thc:cuse

o

will .o rctur.sd soperately to ta
of Gl through {20 are rebii~w.o,

o “ittsburgh office., [iotoayranhs
o vhotograths of X1 through .13
abaitted by Pittsburgh in tho

Ga, Spedloens Xl and k5, 8
ﬂj:uo which ophivist of blank envelopes and blank tableta, will
oon deys, unless ctherwise advised.’

s devtroyed within the mext Tift

. AT o, ‘e .
grecimens 01 throuch ul and X2 in the ROUALY casd.witl bd ..

‘returnod sepsrately to Pithsburgh. Coples of Q1 .$hrough Qy m,;;»“i

rotained. Mo photiographs of K2 were made. 7

S=3500 .0

M AL

~

<
.




Mr, Ross L. lialone, J1e
Noputy Attormioy Genoral

niractor, #TI

ARTIUR J. DOONFY = JICTLN
L7TORTICH
J3VENILY DULING 13 JY ACT

For your inform ed horeto one copy of the
-.~ort of Spooclial Agent datod Jamuary 6, 1953,
1+ Pittsdbursgh, Pennsylvenlae.
Provious information regarding this sub)sot had becn
~aished in my memoranda of Docem™er 19, mnd 20, 1952.

P L 750- L5

MAlaed 2

JANT O 1c63

cr e
-
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

em W 3
s castOmIGINATED AT PTTT! PURGH . FILE NO

WEVIET MADR AT i DATE W:I:N 'mon FOR WHICHK MADE ! FEPORY MAQE AY
MAD! [l
P1T:"I'RGH | 1-b6=5¢ /12/18,1),22,29,
| e

o

v

72

W

— e A ! CMARAGTER OF CAST
CHANGED: I
R P Y < LIOTe EXTORTICh: JIVEMWILE
ARTHUR 27 ROOREY | DELTM.IELLY ACT
I

‘h.:,’

P

/s 7o,

K

Victim received letter postrarked "
_ B-9~52 threatening the 1ivas of ' A" -~
b3 victim's and demanding
210,000.C0. Letter dirccteé that

ad be -laced in "Pittsturgh Press”

on c=15=52 which was done and

nothing haprened. On G=28=52

LOCHEY Cpse publicized in "rittsturgh
Press" and on 10~1=52 victim

received 2nd, letter again threaten-
ing the lives ot[—_ﬂ_'__ﬁ_g but con=-
tained no instructlons. oSecond letter

gave the impression that there had
been another letter forwarded and
not preceived, | |

§. .

IVWOrS18 OF FACTS. b7c

v
LBk
G, a0

PONTS & VY

R T S e

[USA POYLE author=. (-
1zed complalint,filed 12~19«52 befors ¢
UeC CNODORAES charging subfsct with'
violation Title 1E, Section B?b.d Vi
Suybjfect brought before ULC same.Cf e'”ja

: . -, a ':l”g

’ L]
T, WA [ .

i
AND Ao )" 7 ]
?HD & "“"Tn c-:'::cg | v OO HOT WRITE (H THFSF SPACES v
- - ‘:\lL_._._.__.__..____ — e e = m e — ___\l.+——-———-—-
h . : ; T
ody o -
g 073

’

COPLELE - W

1 - USA, Piitsturgh

|
2 = Fureau (9-2275L) (mnci) | 1}/ s 1Y
s
2 -~ Flitsburgh (9-3L} ! ; : .

—————
\
w ‘

:H:)-ﬂg.s CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND [ 1S CORTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE hor 1
A LOANED,

0 BE DISTRIBUIED

¥ 1 severanraT peivTIne evrICL 14 S9N
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and released. USA E?XLE_nQ&LLi:Q__ti]
U€ Probation Officer

indicating that he was planning to
divert the subject to Allsgheny County
Suvenile tourt for prosecution. FD~191
properly executed. Disposition shet
teing sutmitted.

=P -

NETATLS: The title of this case is being marked
changed in order to reflect the identity
af the nnknown subiect asl i

':@Psp N o X -
‘ bicC

AT PITTSEURGH, PA.

On August 13, 1952, ARTHUR J. ROONEY, OWDeI.-.
of the Pittsburgh Steelers Football Team, with offices in the
Union Trust Butlding, 521 Grant Street, appeared at the Pitisw
burgh Office and informed :hat he had rocelved the following
letter postmarked August 9, 11:00 AM, addressed to Mr, ROONEY,
728 Ridge Avenue, Pittsburgh 12, Pa., which had been delivered

to his Steelers 0fflice:

"Mp. Rooney,

: "If you value the 1ife of| | have
$10,000.00 in genuine U.~. currency In 10, <0 and
60's resdy. Notifying iFI or police or using any
trickery will prove useless and fatasl. Flaco in
personnel column of +ii{tsrurgh Press Auguct 15,
Frigay the fcllowing: Ted, Come home. Art, meaning
vou will complvy. nolractions follow., ¥n am we

ssv 1f wen love [ Jwe will kill them. 'Ihis

ts no plank. we 0 ~ct o iidint.”

S
L v ~

w0 e uD S




F3 9-y2l

b7C
ARTHUR J. ROONEY adviced that the a'ove ‘*

letter waa protubly delivered to his Steelers (ffics en=s

lete on August 9 or early August 10 and that h37c
claced It on nilsg Jdesk where 1t remelned until—THe tierning ol

!u:ust 13 whep he opened it and noted that It countatned a

serious threat., Mr, RUONEY said that while many peorile

might have handled the epvelove, hg_ia_nlmnax_cnnLaLf]Lhut
c1ly he actually

~andled T® LT TLer 1LSell.

| _ARTHUR J. ROOKEY explained thgi ='s famtly
I

I He
1:uvtw%u‘1*nﬂ?ﬂt?‘t§??act address on the SouthsiZr s 9LO

North Lincoln Avenue and Lhe telephone at this residence {s
Fairfax 1-7318. ROONEY advised that Lhe has never livegd. son,
Ridge Avenue and remarked ‘that:the-addréss 728 RidgesAve

1s approximately one ‘block from his present residenct
ROUNEY had no immediate suspecta 1n thif‘mlttOr.s»_

the Steelers, arran ed for placing the ad "Ted. 3
Art in the August 1? 1952, peraonalfvolumn of the "P
Press". Nothing happened in connection with the recs
edditional {nstructions and on September 28, 1952, ard
cle appeared in the "Pittsbturgh Press" sbout the
AR ROONEY hed received. Following thias publicity,

@ on October 1, 1952, recelved.a second letter ‘aapg..ed
to RTHUR J. ROONEY, 521 Grant Gtreet,. Pittsburgh 19,%}.}?
postmarked Octoter 1, 1952, at 11:00 AM, Northsido sti’tf
Pittsturgh, which read as follows: '™ w

e "Rooney, g
© "higs the] |poodbye becuuss now they wlli!_”

die. Ffomewhere scmeplace we will get them. We
warned vou to pay. Remember you are responeible
for thntr death, . Calling the IBI will do no zood,
T ev are doomed. We sent instructions which wvou
ruct have received."

9=92275" "
_3-




Anlil 7 J. fUONEY advised that He {s the
snly rercen who  andled the letter.

f‘oth letters were {orwarded to tre -2I
"qtoratcrv and t-ev renorted that no latents of value were
irveloned on the firrt letter and envelope rece!vcd nnd that
three latent finaerrrints wers cdeveloped on the seccond letter
sne that t-ev did not compare with the khked imrressions of
TR 7. RCONEY | which had bteen previously

torwarded.

un Dacerber 18, 1952, ]
~8s5 .uetttoned in cennrction with the casé entitled "UniclR.;
VICTIM; EXTORTIOR" and admitted 4{n the

~recrnce of SAC F™ED HALLFORD, AfAC CARROLL DOYLE gnj_ihg_____1

Jriter that | ]
| | ol
- s
on 9, 1952,
Mh'u—jté the P}j;ghgzgn JESTTE—
for questioning, notified the writer tha 4

-

On becember 19, 1952, at sproximately

1:15 7M Mm_aum_uummfa Off'lce

SA

lend the writer af which timal

1ettar to ANT IR BO(NEY which he evidentlv did not receive
sr {y~ored and that —JaRI iU T,
art N:.V |7




vn the n'ght of Decemter 18, 952, when

>rrmlt SAC FRED UALIFORD, AGAC CARROLL DOYLE and ihe writer

Mo &N

.

- pr NP FIR F s ":‘_._: = g
Handwriting spscimens, fin erprints a . g
oalm prints were obtained from |and all have g

teen forwarded to the FBI.
On December 19, 1952, the facts of thi?

case were discussed with United States Attorney EDWARD C. ~-wgs.-
TOYLE, who authorized that a complaint be filed before U.S, . /8

Commissioner EDWARD GNODGRASS y
on December 19, 1952, charging

T it T SSTCE SR U UGN

Tn en envelope addressec to ARIHUR J. ROGNEY, 728 Hldge Avenue,

_ittsturgh 12, Pa., and postmarked at Pittaburgh, Pa., Auguat 9,
1952, 11:00 AM. OUn the seme dale

.~ttpd btates Cormissluner FDWARD SWODGRALE]
) LRTUIR N NVY]

[ |

v

750-23 %

~-922
E?g;ff
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b3
¢ 9-92u

' United ftates Attorney EDW.23D C. RQYLE
stated thot he desired to diveri Lhe subje -t to the Allegheny
Sounty Juverlle Authorities tor prosecution and he personally,
{n the pregrgee of the writer, notified U.L., Protation Officer

AJof this desire on December 1,, 1952.

0 2, 1952, USA BOYLE directed
8 letter to forwarding & copy of the

complaint agalnst| lend asking that his oi'fice be notified
wheneyam - ts combletely processed in order that he might
take action tc nol-pross the federal case against her.

Thro nd Ifnterrogaticn the
followin: cescpliation of was obtained:

Neme
Address

IR T O
Telephone 6&
Birth Datéisv:
Helght
Weight
Race
Sex

. Complexion
Eyes
Helr
Build
Father
Mother
Prothers

N (I
.
=
L
¥}
-
:
X
X
:.
.
3
i
e
-’“ H
oo
LR
t
1
4
1
.
!
i
M

Sisters

Fducation

Criminal Record

theto




3 9-92L

*NCLOSURE TO FUREAU:

Lisposition sheet for

Pas ,.'I- -r" .. \x&’r'.
;s €

S

' .i'.ltj‘},’}‘?‘ h




ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

THE FT™TCRURGH DIVISION

AT PITTSBURGH, PA.

Will report prosscutive action taken bty Allegheny
County Juvenile Court and report noll-pross of

~federal charges.

R-FERENCF?

e B fegidin
- o

‘. o0 .
et e 'ﬁ“&kﬁ‘ e, e, . .
o
. R FT = I Pradpnt
. N R ¥ 7% 2 i
IR v

v,

Report of SA[ Pit tsburgh, 11=7=52

Y
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...‘k_.. LABORATORY —t

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /l d
WASHINGTON D.C.

e,
.‘:h >

- SACy Pittsburpgh : 7 Jenuary 22, 1953

‘ Thore followa the report of the FRI1 Labdratory on the
exgrination of tho ovidence rocelved from your office om
Jenuary 9, 19,3.

R

3} .
D sasing

R
-t
. SeM

Sy
N

b7C , 2
e ﬂ'ﬁm H . L"LG\*\/ M
John Edgar Hoorer, Director
. VICTIM
EXTON vour FiLe noF=999
.o FBIFLENO. e
” D o we D=180108.
&‘B“ F-umm!io« mn:hd by- Addraaﬂo, -

8 e
5 ) ,2 o et RTAIC CN
%ﬁ}p'“ ',1,,,?“,_,“ .:'f,‘-_" thtot‘ dﬁ%‘ﬂ 1.663 " ﬁ“grzjg&*ﬁd*

~3, ) s \. un "’5’“&"’:-4' " s _4:.
PR - . Gemination requested: Documunt - ringorprmb ',f Pbalis -

SIC LR 2o , oy "L
Specinene Sy :', ;“?ﬁ;w"ﬁﬁéﬁlﬂcﬂ#ﬁ' 7
'i?t
,~P' q:. r__g&_lmm tlu QM
‘ a:!.nt printed In penoll &nd poatuafid
PAe DEG 18; 1952, 1 ANLY: e ey
RZ Aco ¢ laotter

endlng ", ve0od bluo . you 11' ym rau ?

Butuut for omuhoﬁ"d’f cnvﬂbm:l caze with :onouﬁ?:uen .

v :/S 0.“,\-‘ 'T ')" "f: . taf:

"OWSUBS = yreTIH, m:»mn' (nuraia"i-n —22811
. ]:l ’ Pittotrargh ﬁge 992! _t

: | "tc'mt
Yo% T ureau © J= 1ttoburgh t.ul Q«9L5)
. I IA{;’"H‘A; Je xcogngli- ~¥§£,Zf.u reryen”
] - I o H0s Plotshurg <] X _7 —Zs
- P g
-+ EBpulte of x4 Ltlons ey 0

Pk

- nr ] v

. fnd (2 hos beon ‘compared wlt.l\
3 tettor Flle, buk no ) (
nrintu copy haa-bwen sdded to :

J‘XFO'M‘ ' "5 J -
The handprinting on specirena ¢l #and {2 has been comparod
79 FeB 319537 N{IP] [M‘rr "

“w ::1\’ “] ; Izvjwwm 3\ .J-“"'"'u ,..;n«,i‘-ud 1 8y

L.

& %ho appropriste soction of [tho AnQY
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e W 1
<wn zasx ORIGINATED AT PITTSCUFGH b7C

REPORT MADE BY

WPGET WADE AT DAT:AWD)‘(D( PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK

FITTSRUPGH 3-30-53 2-10,17,24=53

> ot 4
J CHARACTER OF CASK

. RETH(T 1. RCOMEY ~ VICTTM bic EYTOFTICH: MWF'TTE
b3 DETINTUTNY ACT
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:.MCPSIS orrFacts: On 2»10-53ﬁ | I 1

vy Allpgheny County Jiventls Cotirt ta
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b7C H 1 TsA, Pittsturgh,
received letter from Department of Justice
suggesting vicorcus rrosecution of subject
and USA nowv swalting further instructions
1 from Departwent of Justice in view of
e «:'.,Alleghény County Juvenile Court's ection.
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The folltl.o.‘:s..ﬁ invnstigation vas conducted by 8.5.
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e | 1 Allegheny County Juvenile Court Probation.. |3
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[:'_':lsf«e found thati ‘ .
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N |states that a medical eyamination rroved that
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Mm Februery 10, 1053, Judge GUSTAV_SCHRAMM of the Allerheny founty
1 tho pocg ot

weennile Conet pvarined dho fastc

The records of tre Unfted Ctrtea dttormes, Iitteburch, Fo., w oW
% e Jepuery 12, 1763, the Terortrent of Justice directer & etter ta tint
~*fae surrestine et ~|be viporoualy
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*-Mwnknﬁ by the fer ere] roverment in order to nake an example of trer ard
othrr young neople from doing the seme thing. It is to Pe noted
vere subjects of a entitled
- Victim,
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== § LEITVOUETCY ACTT gubsequent to ge, and tre o=
both violetlions by subject)

mention in the County Court refers to
U. S. Attorney EDVATD ¢, ROYLE bas communicated with tho

»-orney Ceneral and notified him of the 31legheny County Juvenile Court's
incigions in this cese, and that no action would be taken by the U.8. Attorney

.= Tittsturch until hearing from the Department of Justice, Washington, D.C.

Disposition sheets vere rreviously su:r;mﬂor
vith a raport on th — Jextortion

as enclosures to the Bureau
Tzse referred to above.
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+ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-23163) DATE: April 20, 1953
w

FoM : SAC, PITSBURGH (9-945)
L.
| b7C

swREcT: |

4. gomplaints ha

e 22

g hE SNILE f
DELINQUENCY ACT
(Pittsburgh - Orgin)

Reference is made to letter dated April 2, 1953, from
WARREN CLNEY, III, Assistent Attorney General to the

Directore.
on Aoril 16, 1953, it was determined from Chief Olerk

of the United States Attorney's O0fflcs,
Pittaburgh, Pennslyvanla, that the Federal complaints

this:wolila bardlr
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The Bureau 18 being re .
. whether or not both th ROONEY, cases should be

maintaired in a pending- or-closed’ status after thev . S
ve been dismissed i 1ight of the Department!

instructions that the United States Attorney's Office meoke

* - periodic -checks with the.Allegheny County Juvenile °

Authorities to check the adjustment of the juvenlles
invdlved. ' 4
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Director, FBI (9=2275(,,4§-23163)
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Reurlot April 20, 1953.

A soon &8 the Fedoral cémplainta outstanding
againat the subjects have been dismiased, & oloaing report
should be aubmitted by your orrico. L
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0 . uireetor, ¥BI (9-22750)

‘\no.\i ¢+ UnC, Sittsburgh (9-924)
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SCRJECT: T 7% H0ui.of ~ VLCTLY
. ZTORTION
JUVLHILE DBLINNGL.LICY ACT
(0ffice of Origin - Pittsburgh)

neurlet datcd August 4, 1953,

on lay 26, 1953, USA EDWARD C. BOYLE, Pittsburgh, Pa., advised
that In view of the letter his depar%ment had rcceived from .
Assistunt Attorney Gencral JAulek OLLEY IIT, he did not desire
: fo have,the Federal complaints against the subject disnissed.
He-Exprained. that ng*Ome_ch.s}gsested that he make periodic
sehocks with ,,the'\lllep {: tht ]

1P tHe“ad Justmetitipf,

it

Pwith Allegheny County Juvenile Court Judge GUSTAY SCHRAMM' T¥E
4y SR8 subject and at tHat ‘time - gvérything appeared to be vorking .
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There is attached the file which has been maintained frllj th

Laboratory in connection with the above-captioned matter, It is.desifed”
that this file maintained as an enclosure behind-the main file in the .
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATY
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Shest

Lol 120

7C
File # 7--2275°

In0wN STBJIECTS
Lab. # D-182906 AT

ARn0R g, fonazl = VIUTLAG,
EXTO2TICN

Examination requested by: SAC, Pittsburgh (9-524)

Pate of rsference communication: 8/13/52 Date received: 8/15/52

Examinatio) requested: Document = Fingerprint

Result of Examination: Examination yby:

-~ . . .
,:..'. " e /} f e R é“f%f{"“k}':‘. .
. S by DR "
R e s /.n.(‘,('. d.."t- f"{r a‘ﬁn‘-v .
Y .
. w §

-

. ’ ’ tag . X
Specimens submitied for examination
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Q1  Envelope addressed o f¥r, Rooney, 728 Ridge Avenue, Pittsdurgh lé, ‘.Pa:",
postmarked Pittsburgh, Pa., 8/9/52, 11:00AM. _

Q2 - Acc ng lettor beglnning "¥r. Rooney, 1f you yalue the 1ife of your
d ending, "This is no Plank, Ve are not Kidding."

Aso subnlited: I—m’-ﬂm“m priats of ARTHUR 7. ROOTET and - 22 7 h:
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D 152308 AT 70 PIZTSBUAGH CRGERT

TS Y |ARTEGR J. RCOIEY, VIKEX,

REURLET AUGUSUT THIRTEEN LAST, QUESTICNZD WRITING SEA.ﬁGHID TERUUGE
ANCNTMOUS LETTER FILE WITE NEGATIVEZ RESULTS, KO WATERMARKS FOUND CY
ENVELCPE AYD 1DTTsR. ENVELCPE MZASURES SIX FOINT FITE BY THPEE POINT
SIX INCEES. LETTER 1S WHITE LINEN FINISH PAPER HFEASUVRIKG SEVEN POINT
THRES BY TIN POINT FIVE IFCEES, OLUS ALONG TCP OF LETTSR INDICATES IT

CANT FROM TABLE?, QUESTICKED WRITIRG PREPARED I¥ UFPER CASZE BLOCK STILE

FAXTPRINTIKG, f———
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‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF IWESTIGATIC.
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Labvoratory ¥Work Sheet

FPecorced
1.-C~5¢ em}

File # -227%50
Lab. 1552098 AT

- & o . -
retsburn o (L7

Zxazination requested by: X=X

~ats of reference communication: = b 10=0-07 Date received: 10-6-52 -

azination requested: "o, - foot. b7C

2ssult of Examination: Exanination by:

NP Q3,04 ek B s Auic

Oy ) sisschar s @ i Jsipl, WL
{pyu;&,;&mwf az-sf

Specimens submitted for examination

e 'mite envelope benrirg kmx eddrese handrrinted in rencil 1470 ROTYEY 5?1.

hA

GRABT ST, PGH, 19 PIVNA.M postmarred"FITISTURGE, PA. 0CT 1 1lAM 18527

24 Accompenying letter nrnd-rirted in cencil Yeginning "ROO'EY XISS fﬂz
GOCDBY.. "

e . A4F




ix ‘

T g oresierhs wwﬁ“%@% f? f,

whide Eno, 20/1 450 x &006’/“/9'
W wm wl. 32206

736 4 MYE-YF K @0036-37 W 36530
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRV'ESTIGATI’
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Bheet

TECCRTED
152852
xh1

¢ UNSUB File # 9-22750- -
ARTHUR J. ROCNZY Lab. # D-15630k
VIKEX ' :

Examination requested by: Pi‘tcburph (9-92L)
Sate of refersnce communication: Let 10-22-52 Date received: 10-24~52
Examination requested. Doc, .7

Fesult of Examination: .Examination by:

% b7C

Kixe Q|=0y

. ) §o  macks;
. VIKE X

Spscimens submitted for examination

. xal_ﬁmmmh_mm_mir bearing the knom handnritingof

ALSO SUBMITTED: Fingerprint card and palm printrof right and left hands
of |
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"FEDERAL, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . SRR
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Ladoratory Work Sheet

Aol Al

To: Lpwms p7c . File# Foo oo
Lad. # ‘D-155436 47

UIiSUB,, AZTEIR J, RCOTEY, VIKF_I

) o T 1t B

. Amnijes, 24,
Examination requested by Bweauw ) ' 4 -

Sate of reference communication: 7 27 . Date received:F-27 £ o

Zxamination requested: Document

Jesult of Examination: - Examination by:

G v, 9277159 1 e

I e e s A

vy . (4

Specimens submitied for examination
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI’ '
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Sxamination requested by: IS -

Cate of reference communication: . .. -Date received:

3xamination requested: N . s

{

Result of Examination: Examination by:

4)/'—7@9/ 2y teee VAL
i lifhsecese & B S e
A2 720l Chte wt nfile -géfrj)-‘»#t ’M ?
Specimens submijfed for examinatﬁ: ,&f@o‘d W‘ I’J; 2
»l £1x pages, &nd f:‘o enveloncy tearing the kn v gad bo :
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0
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' Judge of the ihorv County Juvenile, Ow the pu'ogreu ot‘. :
4 On December 18 1953, - of- the Alleg :
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MADK .
FITISBURGH, A, /3650 | 2/13/54

VIPSAT MADE AT DATE WHIN l PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK

REFORT MADE BY

. a J
ARTHUR J, ROOLEY - VICTIN

CHARAGTER OF CASK

EXTORTICH;
JUVENILE DELTUGUEICY ACT

FYNCOPSIS OF FACTS:

mnmvmn "
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s *m‘%@“w"éa %

1 USA, Pitisburgh, advizes that Dopariment of Justico suggests continuznco -
of federal charges against subject so that she cen ho prosecuted under JDA
in the event aha does not adjuat sntiafacterilr.

e“"

5 On Docember 1/ ‘ﬁo953, USA JOHN w. Mcnmmz commicatod wﬁ.h GUSTAY I.

County Juve g Probatlion (U 0 ENe L o)

RO A MM

4___ﬁ

ant Attorney Genersl Honorable WARREN CLNEY,
he advisod that the federal charges against

" On January 22, 1954, tho above faotn vers. onllod to the attention or Asaiste g

2, 1954, .
should be kept +

in a pending status so
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DO NUT WHITE 1N TNN BPACER

COPIES OF THIS REFORT ’

2 - Bureau (9-22780
1 - Uuh, ' &{p $¥\
2. l é C 9»-15
1"}'9],
838 g vn

25 FEG 18 1954 '&{xm""

. ————— s ‘ .‘\"

l(])n

|

v
ey S B
3

| "/ | RecorDeD - 73.f3

|

1

‘5 H COIFIDE"W. l[PORﬂIﬁ e CP’IENH ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ART nUT TO BY DISTRIBUTED OUTSHDE ﬂ
S ™ .

B o b orcaneant seinTing orriE  H=W0H 2

N . L3
‘-5' FENE W VY ¥ i Ae I Az e




THE PITTSBURGH DIVISION

AT PITISBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA . .

o United Stetes Attorney to determi.ne when the
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| b7C

=ascomiaiNnaTeD AT PITTSBURGH b3
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TRV MASE AT PATE WHInN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADX NY

3 TTSBUNCH 12-5%-54 12-13,10~5k kot

CHARACTYIR OW CASE

| I -EXTORTION; JUVENILE
ARTEUR J . WEY =~ VICTIM DELINQUENCY ACT
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ﬂ"cﬂll OFr FACTS-
3> egheny County juvenile msuthorities advised USA's O’rice that

| Department of Justice by "neir
Toier dated 10-7-5A suggecsted that ' |

- ?Bllowed
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' On September 14, 1954, the U. S.. At}
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On September 23, 1954, U.S. Attorney JOHN W. YC ILVAINE
pPittsbur ; artment of Justice, attention|
dministrative Regulation Section,

Criminal Divia.on, asking for advice as ‘o the ccntlnuance of
Federal charges azainst|

I —|by nis letter of Uctober 7, 1955, advised .
U. 5. Attorney MC ILVAINE inat ainoei
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON b3

#  wemNor
“  Twsecaseoriinateoar  PTTTSBURGH

‘a
DAYY WHEN | PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK REPORT MADE BY

i SEPORT MADK AT . |
. MADE | I
i PITTSBURGH Es-eu-ssru/eé; 5/17/55 ” /hhd/

i
{

1 rme 7 ) CHARACTER OF CASE

I | EXTORTION; JUVENILE
| . - VICTIM DELINQUENCY ACT

:- -

| T¢NOPSIS OF FACTS:

; l;; = ) . . ';s :‘;;Q
b7C - Tl fi”-28“1§
« » " D3 . Q—A? v ;':,h

- DETAILS:

i By letter dated April 7, 1955, United States Att W
Y TIVAINE., Pittsbureh, Pa a
in acecordance with
€ sugiestion O € Deparcment 0O oe,
on Aordl 26, 1986, | 1.
' [Pa., advised SA| |
1]
",-4..,l.'.".°'u . X(J(\ "y 1t ..-...I""" € DO NOT WRITL |N THESE SPACRS
: . s dr. et Q¥
o - B0 A et ek - N
l\‘ COI'IEY OF THIS HEPORY 4€
L3 & .
i %2 - @ureau (9-22750) 20 MAY 241955

: JSA, Pittsburgh
¢ - PLtEsburgh (9-924)

o] Jung 1955

SeERTY 6 FBI~THIS REFORT IS LOAYED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND XEITHER IT XOR ITS COMTENTS ARE TO BE D!SlﬂlBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGEIC\' El
N Mcu LOAMED, g
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26 9-92k

THE PITTSBURGH DIVISION
AT PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA.

' Will keep in touch with the U.S. Attorney to determine
when Federal complaints against subject will be dismissed.
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Repert cf SA Pittsburgh, 12-22-54.
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:‘O]ﬁce Mennor A4 + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

: Director, FRI (9-22750) - oatE: 6/7/55
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ARTHUR JI:%OONEY - victiM P7C
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JUVENILE DELINQUERCY ACT
(Origin - Pittsburgh)
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In accordance with the reguest of USA JOHN W. McILVAINE

of burgh, an additional copz of the report cf
SA dated May 2%, 1955 in the above
captioned matler, is being forwaréed to his office at

Fittsburgh, Pa. USA McILVAINE states that he intends to
forward this copy to the Department of Justice with his

recommendation that he be authorized t the
Federal complaints outstanding against
.'JSP/amc
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January 2, 1953
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Teurtet Loge mer 1Y, 1952, inptant cace.

Slivy=four lntent fingerprints ard seve: latent ;iin i

(rim.-u t-yeo 1 0 L-.atant case fdentified with fin sryrints and A :

le v [ _] Thres latent tingorgrinha 4
lppa ri- o, - teisens 35 and Q9 not identical with Lingerprints \\3 \
of | Two latsnt Cingerprints end two -\?
1atent pars ~rii. developed in the case entitled "Unkoown Subject,’ {
Arthur Dtcn ey, Vikex" fidentified with tingurfrint.a and palm \
print of \:fl 1t should be noted that one of the hunt s T
Printg won oripgintlly rsported a3 8 late)r Uingerrrint, t.onu &
renairn unidentified in bhc Rooney case,

i ni céndﬁem 18 the case entitled "Unknam ?‘,
Cubject, Vikex", mmcn u uo lntonn were dew - i
veloped Im T . . AL

A-tg‘

Lo prior 1dcnt1ﬂc!tlu'mordl for

Fingerprints and palm prints previously submitted for
slinination purposes in instant case and in Roonay case are re-
tureed herewith,

Thin report confirns Buairtel of December 22, 1932,

snglont ~an '4(” ] q agcjﬁ a
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%mx, EBUREAU OF INVESTIGATICER
."‘JD STATES' IEPARTMENT OF JUST .
v o= o & . I
»PLR 4, 1958 AIR TEL
w::  COMMUNICATIONS SEGTION.
mrararit the following m2ssage Y01  oap 5 TyERL D b7C  NSfrrye
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T T IiA. TeitLiT RCHL duit ¢ s e HO

:| 8 TU RLLTNAE KA, DRRILT2LO ON Lel15R
UN LASTEE A

~ nﬂz IH‘F‘/ u(

fe mTmR oF PAOTR
CLLOIE wi BaT0ns <ALT oUTDER TREMTYSEVEN IN [ |CASK uR

VY OF HAZLPRIATING ON Q CHE TuRCUGH Q FUUR BCONBY
| wetAsy LETTER 44D ERYLLOPE TREPARED
naﬂb’ Cli-24CTERISTICS IN COUKON
CASE AN RITL LETTL2S 1N ROOKBY
LBAVY
.mmxr

A" sy wraria o

case |
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|i. IPTLR 1N

18 FLOCA

uilh ARG i N STILG el JESTALD LITTAR

Clur. e

i A IEJIC'.IL amr LIGRTER rmm EARES," KD VAYSRUARKS FouNDe s '
L VELOFN FAASIRNS APPROXINATELY 81X POINY FIFE BY mrx ram- .m' ’

INCEES AND LBTTER NELSUBSS APPROXIMATELY NINK FOINY NINE a:r
SETEN FOINT K14E IROR2S, ERVELOPE I8 WRITTEN oOX ﬂfl’!‘l’ poND

FAPER :n» LLTTiR IS WRITTEN CK WSITS LIXEN TIKISE PAPEB. '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
WASHINGTON D. C. N

T tn, Tittgeoreh
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) Tveingtion requested by z\lttq “m

Latper !vfu/ss

/ ’.7i”
I.ane 2?1, 1955

NWVW/V

John Edger Hoover, Director
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Q1 Enwalope doawing hand nri
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et v et J<r ;e ! e Juentl an

"2 oo v T, e L charscle ‘w.inrg w in: were not er i rad

the oeale ot writieg avallamlo !or aviering i, Ihe huo
. am 1 en .7 waw slap cowpared wWith the hand printlay .n
" bora: n ., Surosu file G=73163, &) and <2, ‘'uriu
Ty 20 1 thrywh Wi, Tureay £7)e GuP730, Tt nn
m3 e et - e 1eashind hwmoguse 07 AN tasftlaleatl emmnt o
tagan b+t ALt aad hegnuse =7 the patyre nf the quastioncd

wirin
v g~tr ln ormation, #ame sintlarity in style of hend
titin unn notod {n QL end ié desorived azove and the questl rned
the mysatic apn the spacliweans {n the cases listed a‘gve, 1t wep
<artinularly notes that the manner of plaaiug the nsce and ad resa
-n tha n-wﬁi-nj, 41, 1is siallar te the mmnner of plesaing ths name

the cnvalopes In thn three sanes mantioned, There’s

be >btalne! frsn! jansd | [for fu-ther
esuparizoa with the T on Q1 and G2, fuch head printing
should consiat of distated specinsus writion on Janvelopgy > and o
pepor similse to Q) and Q2, &F distated tgoimm are obsalnanle' ¥
tuner~a spacinens should bo sbtalned so tha$ sn adequate exaalnat
nay be conducted, ¥

he mn’%';go Q1 1s dirrmfii rmm eavelepés in hr‘"
~tlos G=23183, 9-20%85 and ;-:mso, snd the yeper G2 18 Qiffereut
from the oaper used in the letsers in the za't,orm files. .

Spen ingns Q) and Q2 wera searched hrwé't She dpprmu ”
gecti .om T the Anonymohs Zetisr Tile; ‘ut no tdontiriansion %ith
say cate, atner than thove referred to above, wns xade, Coples . .

will ~e edigd therote for future referente, . ‘a? o
Loers GitHY

san-iwan Q1 waz hand printed in uppel=Case

o -wdl m lear penaile fUpecimen Q2 was hand printed in upper-oado

JEN | ] the lettars on G2 are hané printed in s hloek
rtyld nf printing and & largs mmber of the ha:d printed lattars
[ ko hara hoan written over so cive the SR BATRICE ol doudle
| hand printine on 2 sonsists ~f gardon impresanlons. I
aves that m plsce ~f orrihon nApeT UAS vlaoes - var
tvg yribine yep oy o ~n th *

-
<« v N

taiy
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o
g
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r 3

reoLn A T MriLie o r, 16 [m o powal e u
s team aya prenarad Aca oorl ina] hawet prieting o e
251, 5n AL et ¢ o+ npsst sup o rimoosed snd then retiverd tie W .o
Lt les ers wish the resaltent hend priating on e ~ol 80y

Fomsesad pars roeaild heve done the tymeing, Odoeelron s wp ; o
fileme Sa aif hafs & b haud prletine ¥t pleced tharean 1a 3

n;a 2 Continuod next page
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(ndentations Ap,.esr an the ascod hrr” L' L.2 shmoe b, Wit

sheas 1nde:tatlons eorresnordlys °2 the hand Lristing on.

the othsr half o7 the shant, “sint cerin improsalons

ap;ear at hoth tre top and caltom o the part 37 «? eontrelnin
the message, e faint cer™m inpres=lane at the too of thla
part of the shcel couslst >* eardon (ransferonce resulting

from subseguent foldin: f the Jetter to place it {n the
onvelops, .vidence in-ioates thot a smr}l plxce > ear-:in
paper W&s prodaly used wnd after the upper portion was printag,
then the earvon psper was shifted to the hottom portion ar the
pace, Thls ia auustantinted by the presence of falnt earivon
‘nprersions st the botlbtum »f the ~nice, with thess lmpressions
sorraspanéing (o s .7 the hoeoo printing at thm top »° the
Poges
L ‘ gzoelmn %1 is & watte llmn-ﬂgtah omulggo having
no watermerk and messuring epproximetaly 5,87 by 3,87, The

ingide of tho envelope has

Xade By Uniteéd Itates Knvel oapany 8155 Specleen Q2 s

‘a sheet of whits uartled, . felded hood pagcr having the watermark

"Gonsord, T8A," When:unfolded, the choee
11" hy 8.5". The watermark “Consord” is used by the Jucd Paper

Company .92 Msce, Molyoke, Massathunetts, end by the Sothss Card .
.

and PRper Towpany, Inc., 13-3k0 Ho™kon Awenue, Jersey 3it
Hou Jarssy, Ibe papar, &2, mey have been mrnufectursd by

Ju'd Faper Compeny as that aompeny manmfaswvares & paper using
the watsrmark "Consard Bond," _

ringerprint report separately.

" “pacineng w1 throush G20 in Bureau 7118 9=23161,
1 snd &2 in “uresu “ile 9=70905 and 31 through 44 in Mireaa
flle Ge22[C0 ace returnud ‘serarately,Tnlesa stherwise sdvised,
K.apl e 1« 2 ta Jnaatant semo will de retained for fut.re

gurper ifid.

I B
Fal0FT17

-4,‘,,\-: \ e - N
L N S U A Ve

P—

mergurog approxinetely s

see
P XIS
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. grlntod words "Re)f Seal mvulop"vf
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ney Ny
T 1 JiCZONIGINATED AT

FITTSHURGH

oy 353
ki
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PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK | NEPORT MADE BY
H

f/21,28/55 1|
y CHMARACTER OF CASK

b7C EXTORTION; JUVENILE
b3 | DELINQUENCY ACT

i

vIm ®T VADEAT i DATE WHEN
MADF

| 2/5/28

IITTIEURGH

e

|
ARTHUR J. ROONEY - VICTIM

' 3-NCPSISOF FACTS:

Pittsburgh, on 6/21/5%, requested USC, Pittsburgh, to dismiss
Cn 6/24/55, it was determined that
Disposition Sheet beling

cian
<)

:ecrlaint filed 12/19/52,
~emplaint had been dismissed on 6/21/55.
Z:rrxarded with this rerert,

o F )
. ‘.)l,‘,‘ 2" . '."‘?' . “"‘ '-' é. (¥ o) ..
4:‘_.‘:?,?;",.-. R4 . - c-‘:"’:i}ig’f‘“,'%”flf‘@ ‘:',.ré‘:fﬁn.‘:.‘L';: ‘ VR

* .. Crach T."i"."z;}‘ “::'.1_‘:'5 '< ) ?
AT PITTSBURGH, FA. -
R TR o NP S N LN Y
By letter d&fedy.‘l‘m ?2%{!’1955} {E' g _At‘%orney g
T
'

. /_(2".:4,,“;.‘, o
ZIZITAILS:
A

”ne

EDWARD SNODGRASS, JR,, to dismiss:thelcomplaint filed against .
subject on Decamber 19, 1952, because the subject was making -
-gatisfactory adjustment under the probation orders of the -
Juvenile Court of Allegheny County. . :

.4n June 24, 1955, it was ascertained by SA! |
that U, S. Commissioner SNODGRASS dismisse e complalnt on
Juné .21, 1955. ooy

TMCIASURE: ™o Bureau - One Disposition Sheet. %

-C -

SPLUAL AOTNT | DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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COPFtES OF THIS HEPDOHKT

Bur-cau (9-22750) (Encl. 3)
USA, Pittsturgh

| /mp./

i

" JOEN W. MC.ILVAINE .requested U. S8, .Commissioner; i

Pittsburg,h//(g-%u)
. / ]
{ .
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SAC, Pitvtcburgh

Director, FR. (4~22750)

TRIT- LN J, nOCLLY - VICTIM
FXTVRTION

b3

Inasmuch as there have been no recent
submissions to the Laboratory in this case, the
specimens listed below, which were submitted by ~¥/
your office, are returned herewith, v %2

Coplies Retained in No Coples Retained
Bureau Flles V,In Bureau Files s

ql - Q4 A 'W“'ﬁ'{:‘ Ot
The above specimenswere “'"y'wf'i#%%m:r‘wfﬂ
resubmitted with Pittsburgh , : S o

letter of 6-17-53
captioa "Unsub;
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|yl 692551 ‘REPORT ) ’
y ‘ of the ‘ : .
' R BT NI
. LABORATORY _ A lﬂ)‘/;

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

I 847, /lbvisburgh Septembor 17, 1956

This confirms and supplements Bureau teletype of
.9/13/56 to Pittsbdburgh.

b7C ‘ o, ,
i Ursub .
I—w& ! F viciIk <, i j Jobha Edgar Ysaver, "1e v or

EAUGHTICN
YOUP FILE NO. 9-1213
PBI PILR NO.

LB N0 De236400 AT

feamination reguasted byl :‘it.t.nburgh

Mefarsnce: letter 9/12/56

Yramivation requosted: Document - Fing.rprlnf

P
ey

-
“

47 o8
<

2H

.
3

LI

Specimen:

Ql Typewritten envelops addressad to! |
Progress 8t Pgh 12 2a," postmar ITT68 » PA. 2
82? 9 1956 7-”.' B 4-" ! - R . \-’- - v‘
Q2 AoemEnny_Lng encil printed letter bog!.gn!ng‘ .
(]

fod

v

#.
.
£

N

AVE+.v:a" and onding ®ees N0 COPS, :
Q3 m anzlng post c¢srd besring date "SEP 1lh 1956" in
ink and "1 A.N." in penail.

ALSO BUBMITIED: Autostat of QL through {3,
Two ation fingerprints

gifzv—j | oo nte

. 4" 1956 i ‘ I | 4/__ },;j‘ 35'19 ‘ ‘,"
_ Racualts of examlnation: l/mw@?'

y 19%

wat
Specimana w1 through &3 wers oonptrodm%? {lm
Aavayicus .oettor Flle, sat a0 ldentificstiom wWaa g%
. pra—

- It w s ivund that vne onvelope and paper, Wl & Wy

Yoo ~ npras G&ifi'ra3t fron the sanvolopes end puper on the wpaclmens

" 14 ihe provious cases, 3-206231, 9-22750, 9-20965 aud

e 9-¢3163, reforred to in csittsburgh letter of 9A2/56-

"wWyme

Rors

T N r:'. { *.

qu - n,:/?/pul/—

gertowd e Lt

’-."lm.._ 1 - New Havsn CBB:¥. (10)
“~—  Page 1l ' Continued next pAge
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Ma Lopawriting on the onvelooe <1 appears in red
latt ra.  .ho typewrlting on ¥l 1s too limiteu to permit
n definiun deatermination of ths namo of tha manulscturer
of ine Lrypeuriter, but 1t wxo found tnst tnia typewriting
most clogaly corresponda to the standard for ioyal plea
typr, foncod ten lettors per inch. It la noted that part
of ~ address on onvelepe - 1 in this cnse 1a abbreviated
ey 2 9, Part of tre address on the envelope &2,
t1Ll~ =209065, |8 abbreviested in the sams manner. W2,

Jer(hl, waz submittod b ﬂlt:aburﬁh on 8/15/51, in the
enan "y, VIKFX .

.ne penell printing on 2 appears to have b-en
preparsd through the use of stenciled lstiers. Ths lnk
printing comprising the date on Q3 appears to heve been.
prepared through the use of some typs of lottoring | 1) T
rather than with a dator stamp. %The time "1 A.X. .
appenring on 43 conslats of penciled dots to form the
characters,

The typewriting on Q1 could not be compared with the
specimens in the pravious cases referred to above as no
typawriting was found on the specimens in theses ohsss,

In viow of tho nature of the writing on 42 and Q3, an
adequnte compariaon ¢ould not be made with the writing
on tho speoimens previously roceived in the oaraes mantlioned

abave. :

Spacimen &) i» a white envelops having no watersark and
measuring approximately 5.0 by 3.7 inches. The top of the
n velops wag out open prior to its receipt in the

“{ aburatory. «2 18 a sheet of unruled whiise paper
“ivin: nn watermark and -~emsuring approximately 10.6 by

‘ne att,  Jshe rheet wna 1o0lded prior to its receipt in the

[,uboratory. uslitarnrted pencil writlng appsars on Q2

Lt oAl of Laer messaFo, l'ochusae tha uvbliteration is in
oo L oana <, werrrs th Ba tha aame medium s tho wrting
Lovesty 4o ablrtapnatlon, Ay bocausa w1 L on cuaplnlonesn
. © o+ ot literation, L w - 0! wogd ble Lo dotoralne t oa
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«3 18 & post cerd of the 30ldiers Memorisl,
Aliquippar, Penneylvenia, number PL355, publisncd by
Yayerinl Jraoting Card ompany, Pittsburgh, Pe.nsyrlvania.

Hasulte of the fingnarprint exmmination arse belng
furnlshad separstely, '

41 through Q3 are tnmpdrafily retainod in the
1 21 Laboratory to be avsilable for future examinationsa,
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Letter 5/20/%9
Document - Fingerprint 9'?"

Qemagrkay ¢

Fn!-vroncol;
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A separate report is being,iubmlttad'co%corning the

e
S

[ &%
LI

flngerprint examination, '

The htnd printing on Ql and Q2; dascribed in the
attached Laboratory report, was compared with the hand °
printing on Ql and G2, Bufile 9-34878, which were: submittod
by P 8, in the-case -"Unsub, with allass
- VICTIM, EXTORTION,* The wrliting

‘
[ TR
R

o
Ar. . 3
Lty ST

on QL and Q2 was also compared with the writings on spedmens
zentioned In your letter dated 5/20/39, namely, Bufiles . -
9-23163, 9-20985, 9.2278C, and 9-28231. The hand printing on

Ql and Q2, described in the attached Laboratory repoxrt, Ls not
sufficlently comparable for adequate comparison with the writling
on the specimene in the cases mentlioned. Therefore, no conclugion
was reached, IHowever, it was noted that the hand printing on Q1
and Q2 in this case ig different in style from the hand printings

Enclosures (3) (3 Lab rerort)
Bufile (9-34. 7¢
Butile (9-231¢(3
Bufile 59-20085
Bufile (9-22790,
1 - Bufile (9-28231)
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on the specimens in the cases mentioned. It was partlcularly
noted that the liand printing on Q1 and Q2 in this case,
described in the attached Laboratory repox
he known hand printings of
| The writings of these two persons were:
previously submitted by Pittsburgh in connection with the
" - cases mentioned above, Nothing of signiflicance was noted
as the result of the comparison whlch would suggest that
| samples prepared b¥ elther
ishould be obtalned for further
omparison w e writings on Ql and Q2 in this case.
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Specimens recelved 5/22/59

Ql Envelope bearing the hand printed addreasl
[ bostmarked "PITTSBURGH 6, PA.
MAY 11 19%9 9:30 PM,*

Q2 Accompanying cne-page letter bearing the hand printed
message beginning *YOU MUST BRING...." and ending
.*....STAND ON CORNER." '

. .
M B -7,

o e
The quut.lonod hand prlntlng en Qi and Q2 wis-:

% gedrched threugh the Anonymous Letter Flle without ~ aﬁ"g;l.

-effecting an identification with any ether case, Copin g

* are belng added te tho £1le for future reference.

‘ No wafermarks were found in Ql and Q2. The ':'
writinq on Ql and Q2 consists of upper case hand printed. .

lettsrs written with a lead pencil. The defailed physicil *%

characteristics of QL and Q2 are retained. * Tt L& neted
that Q2 is a sheet of ruled tablet paper which has nfneteen
blue lines on the front and twenty-three blue lines on the

" reverse side, A, *ﬂ%*’f}f

w —-——-—-‘

i Vi

Erased writing was found on Q2. The 10&t01§?§%‘
were erased on line four of Q2. The words COME ALONEwe

found on line six of Q2. An erasure was noted beneath the‘v -

amount $3000 on line nine of Q2, but it was not possible
to determine the erased writing on this line. The word .,
DONT was erased on line ten of Q2. Faint indentations
were also noted on Q2, but these indentatlons are too
indistinct to permit definite determination.

Ql and Q2 have been photographed and are being
returned scparately to Plttebuxgh.
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